Agendas and Agenda Materials
Meetings of the Boards of Directors

La Porte Redevelopment Authority

La Porte Tax Increment
Reinvestment Zone

 August 22, 2007



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

STATE OF TEXAS  )(
COUNTY OF HARRIS )(
CITY OF LA PORTE )

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF THE MEETING OF THE LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY TO BE HELD ON AUGUST 22, 2007 AT 6:30 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS
OF THE CITY HALL, 604 WEST FAIRMONT PARKWAY, LA PORTE, TEXAS, REGARDING
THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS ACCORDING TO THE AGENDA LISTED BELOW:

k. Callto order — Lindsey Pfeiffer, President
2. Consider approval of the minutes of the July 18, 2007 Board of Directors meeting
3. Consider approval or other action with regard to the Proposed FY 2008 TIRZ Budget

4. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Requests for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens TIRZ and PID
project related to on-site nnprovements : _ RPN I B

Pay Request Number One in the amoﬁnts of $37,920":'60" TIRZ césts and $2,880.00 PID costs
Pay Request Number Two in the amounts. of $56,885.42 TIRZ costs and $4,140.02 PID costs
Pay Request Number Three in the amounts of $152,275.50 TIRZ costs and $13,806.00 PID costs
. Pay Request Number Four in the amounts of $130,741.00 TIRZ costs and $7,486.00 PID costs
Pay Request Number Two in the amounts of $228,582.81 TIRZ costs and $46,407.06 PID costs

oo

o

-5, Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Requests for the Port Crossing TIRZ Project

a. Pay Request Number Eight in the amounts of $222,611.43
b. Pay Request Number Nine in the amount of $119,456.79

é Receive and Take Appropriate Action with regard to a Presentation from Developer Requestmg Rennbursement
for a Hotel Development within the Western Portion of the Zone - SE TS TS TRy o

7. Consider approval or other action with regard to authority invoices
8. Staff report and updates -
9. Board member comments

1. Adjournment



THIS FACILITY HAS DISABILITY ACCOMMODATIONS AVAILABLE. REQUESTS FOR
ACCOMMODATIONS OR INTERPRETIVE SERVICES AT MEETINGS SHOULD BE MADE 48 HOURS
PRIOR TO THIS MEETING. PLFEASE CONTACT THE CITY SECRETARY’S OFFICE AT 281-471-5020
OR TDD LINE 281-471-5030 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION,

A POSSIBLE QUORUM OF CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS MAY BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING AND
PARTICIPATE IN DISCUSSIONS BUT WILL NOT TAKE ANY ACTION.

David W. Hawes
Fxecutive Director

Date Posted



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

AGENDA MEMOQRANDUM
TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
DATE: August 17, 2007
SUBJECT: Agenda Item Materials
2. Consider approval of the minutes of the July 18, 2007 Board of Directors meeting.
4

E.A PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
¢/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP °
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-541-0447 or FAX 713-541-9906



La Porte Redevelopment Authority,
City of La Porte, Texas
Minutes of the Board Meeting
Held July 18, 2007

1. CALL TO ORDER AND DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM

The Board of Directors of the La Porte Redevelopment Authority, City of La Porte, Texas, held a meeting, open to the
public, on the 18™ day of July 2007, and meeting was called to order at 6:37 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of the
City Hall, 604 West Fairmont Parkway, La Porte, Texas 7751 and the roll was called of the duly appointed members
of the Board, to wit:

Peggy Antone Position 1
Dave Turnquist Position 2
Alton Porter Position 3
Horace Leopard Position 4
Doug Martin Position 5
3 Meza Position 6
Michael Say Position 7
Chester Pool Position 8
Lin Pfeiffer Position 9 - Chairman

and all of the above were present except Directors Meza and Say, thus constituting a quorum. Also present at the
meeting were John Joerns, Scott Bean, Gretchen Black, and Donald Meeks.

2. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE MAY 24, 2007 BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

Upon a motion duly made by Director Pool and being seconded by Director Porter, the board unanimously
approved the minutes of May 24, 2007 meeting.

3. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD PAY REQUEST NUMBER FOUR IN THE
AMOUNT OF $23,765.63 FOR THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ PROJECT RELATED TO OFF
SITE IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN AS THE SOUTH LA PORTE TRUNK SEWER LINE.

Mr. Bean introduced the item, and Mr. Joerns provided an explanation to the board. Director Antone inquired
about one of the line items being noted as 125% complete. Mr. Joerns addressed the question noting that several
manholes had been added during construction which would increase the line item amount and would be reflected in a
percent completion over 100%. There was general discussion on the matter. Upon a motion duly made by Director
Martin and being seconded by Director Turnquist, the board unanimously approved the pay request.

4. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO ADDITIONAL PAY REQUESTS FOR
THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ PROJECT RELATED TO OFF SITE IMPROVEMENTS
KNOWN AS THE SOUTH LA PORTE TRUNK SEWER PROJECT.

Mr. Bean introduced the item, and Mr. Joerns provided an explanation to the board. Mr. Joerns referred the board
to his memorandum of June 20, 2007 located behind tab 8§ in the board packet that explained the additional pay
request of $9,000. There was general discussion on the matter. Upon a motion duly made by Director Ieopard and
being seconded by Director Pool, the board upanumously approved the pay request.

4
5. CONSIDER DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY, LA PORTE TIRZ NUMBER ONE, CITY OF LA PORTE, AND RETREAT AT BAY FOREST
LP.

M. Bean introduced the item, and Mr. Joerns and Ms. Black provided an explanation to the board. There was
general discussion on the matter. Mr. Joerns explained the discrepancy in what the developer and the City believed
were TIRZ reimbursable engineering costs. There was general discussion. Mr. Joerns suggested approval of the



|
. |
agreement subject to a final determination of the engineering costs by the TIRZ auditor. Mr. Bean noted that the cost
figure in Section 5.01 should be $164,499.89 as reflected in Exhibit B. Upon a motion duly made by Director Porter
and being seconded by Director Martin, the board unanimously approved the development agreement subject to a
final determination of eligible engineering costs by the TIRZ auditor, and changing the cost figure in Section 5.01 to

$164,499.89.

6. RECEIVE PRESENTATION FROM DEVELOPER REQUESTING REIMBURSEMENT FOR A HOTEL |
DEVELOPMENT WITHIN THE WESTERN PORTION OF THE ZONE.

The developer was not present. Mr. Joerns briefed the board on the request and there was general discussion on
the matter. No action was taken.

7. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORITY INVOICES

Mr. Bean gave an overview of the invoices. Upon a motion duly made by Director Martin and bemg seconded by
Director Turnquist, the board unanimously approved the invoices.

8. STAFF REPORT AND UPDATES
There were no reports.

9. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS
There were no board comments

10. ADJOURNMENT

Upon a motion duly made by Director Porter and being seconded by Director Pool, the board unanimously
approved the motion to adjourn at 7.16 PM.

SIGNED: ATTEST:
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: DATE:




LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
DATE: August 17, 2007
SUBJECT: Agenda Item Materials
3. Consider approval or other action with regard to the Proposed FY 2008 TIRZ budget.
i

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORETY
¢/0 Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 772272167
713-541-0447 or FAX 713-541-9906




L a Porte Redevelopment Authority
Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone Number One
City of La Porte
FY 2007- 08 Proposed Budget

Revenues:

Estimated Beginning Fund Balance $ 163,818
Tax Year 2007 Estimated Revenues $ 50,908
Trunk Line Project Revenue $ 231,348
Develaper Advances $ 1,200,000
Total Revenues $1,646,074
M&O Expenses:

Administration and Project Management $ 42000
Legal $ 5,000
Audit & Agreed Upon Procedures Reports $ 7,500
Printing & Reproduction $ 2,700
Postage 3 240
Mileage $ 750 )
Total Expenses $ 58,190
Transfers

City Administration 3 2,545
Educational Facilities $ 12,359
Total Transfers . $ 14,904
Capital Improvements

Trunk Line Project _ $ 231,348
Developer Projects , - _ $ 1,200,000
Total Capital Improvements : $1,431,348
Ending Fund Balance $ 141,632

Notes:
Tax Year 2007 Revenues are Estimated. Once a @ertified Roll is verified then the Budget will be updated.



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITy OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
DATE: August 17, 2007
SUBIECT: Agenda Item Materials

4. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Requests for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens
TIRZ and PID project related to on-sife improvements.

a. Pay Request Number One in the amounts of $37,920.60 TIRZ costs and $2,880.00 PID
costs.

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
¢fo Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O.Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-541-0447 or FAX 713-541-9906



[coz/007

ANGEL BROS. HSTTMATING

2814215796

63/13/2007 16:41 FAX

AngelBrothers

Paving and Uity Confraotors

ESTIMATE FOR PAYMENT

T ———————— i st R T

ION Design Group, LLC
2800 N Hendersan Ave., Studio 100
Dallas, Texas 75206

ENGINEER:

CONTRACTOR: Ange! Brothers Enterprises, 1_td.
5210 West Road

Baytown, Texas 77521

OWNER: B85 La F‘gme. Itd.

35 N, Sam Houston Pkwy E., Suite 100
Houstan, Texas 77060

CONTRACT FOR: Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1-
Original Conttdict Amount:
Current ‘Gn;;rtract Amount:

TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED:

"[COMPLETED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL:

STORED MATERIALS:

" BHBTOTAL
LESS RETAINAGE (0%): {0 %2
LESS PREVIOUS ESTIMATES:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR PAYMENT:

SUBMITTED BY: { m

$2,003,624.15-

$2,003,624.15-

(NAME)

DATE: __ ... :FSIL")!DW

RECOMM ENDED BY:

(NAME}
DATE.

DATE: March 13, 2007
ESTIMATE NO: 1 {Revised)
ESTIMATE PERIOD: Ending 2/26/07

AML APV FORPMT. 172, Soo. ¢ o
JOBes -7 PHASE
DNEZ/5-7 ANBY o52
RElMBURSEABLE 112, F00. 65

3///00 F$73,926.¢0 Y zao
$126,334.00

35% Tk

TIR2

7 F ‘003.»
000 o, 5723 #2,850. co 73_»9 zio N'Q

$0.00
$125,334.00
$12,533.40

$0.00
$112,800.60

. Apgurzarpe 3 36,000.00 Mo

APPROVED BY:

{NAMEY

DATE:

APPROVED BY:

(NAVE)
DATE.

P.&2

95%

_281 4215795

MAR-13-2887 15:51




ESTIMATE NO: 1 FOR PERIOD: ending 2/27/07

Angléffhers

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

Paving and Ulilly Corraotors

BiD BESGRIPTION BID {UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY{ AMOUNT [QUANTITY] AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY] PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS {QUANTITY| AMOLUNT |COMPLETE
PERIOD PERICD PERIODS PERIDDS TO DATE TO DATE

3218" 8DR 26 PVC Sanltary Sewer

3455

$20.50

$70,827.50 $0.00 0
33|4' Dia, Precast Conc. Sanitary MH {? & Depth) 9EA $1.250.08]  $11,250.00 $0.00 50.00 0
J4§Extra Dapth for 4' Pracast MH, 8'-12" 13|VF $69.00 $897.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
35|Drop Structure for 4° Precast MH 1]EA §1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
3615’ Dia. Precast MH, ? & Depth 41EA $2,400.00 $8,600.00 $0.00 $6.00 1]
37]1Extra Depth for &' Precast MM, 6'-12' B 18{VE $138.00 $2.484.00 $0.00 $G.00 0
381Drep Structure for 5 Precast MH 3|EA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
38]6" SCR26 Smpix Lateral Conn w/ GO 12|EA $500.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
4016" SDR28 Duplx Lateral Conn w/ CO 40| EA $875.00 $35,000,00 $0.00 50.00 0
41112" Encasement Pipe 120{LF $31.00 $3,720.00 $0.00 50,00 0
42} Sanitary Sewer Testing 3455]LF $0.25 $863.76 $0.00 50.00 0
43]Sanitagy Sewer TV Inspection 3,466iLF $1.50 $5,182.50 $6.00 $0.00 0
4d4{Vacyum Test for Manhols 13|EA $25.00 $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] §
451 Trench Safety 3,455|LF $0.10 $345.50 $0.00 $0.00 1]
46§ Trench Dewatering 1,260|LF 520,00 $25,200.00 $0.60 $0,00 0
47{Bed & Backfill for Wet Sand Construction 1,260[LF $15.060]  $18,900.00 $0,00 $0,00 0
481Extra Cemend Stabilized Sand Backfill 100j0Y $30.00 §3,006.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
49)Dewatering for Wet Sand Manhole $125.00 §625.00 0

5014 AWWA Co00 DR-18 W.L. Q40!LF $11.50]  $10,810.00 $0.00] $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
516" AWWA, Ca00 DR-18 W.i, T21LF $20.00 $1,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $G.00 0.00%
528" AVWWA C800 DR-18 W.L. 1,524|LF $18.00(  $27.432.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
53]12" AWWA C900 DR-18 W.L. 1,947{LF $28.00|  $54,516.00 $0.00 $0,00 0 $0.00 0.60%
5416" Gate Valve B1EA £485.00 $2,910.00 $0.00 $£0.00 o) $0.00 0.00%
5518" Gate Valve BIEA $700.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
5612" Gate Valve 4|EA $1,350.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
571Ductile Iron Fittings HIN $2,650.00 $7.650.60 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
58116" XB" TS &V 2|EA $6,100.00f  $12,200.00 $0.00 £0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
SOl X 12" TS 4 Y 1{EA $4,600.00 $4.€‘OD.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
60} 1" Smpix Water Service 16]EA $275.00 $4.400.00 $0.00 $0.00 a $0.60 0.00%
6111" Duplx Water Service 38lEA $425.001  $16,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0,00%
82]Fire Hydrant Assembly G{EA $2.450.00]  $14,700.00 £0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
63)2" Std Blowoff Valve 1|EA $325.00 $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.0C 0.00%
64{Class B Concreie for Thrust Block 10|CY $104.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 50.00 0 $0.0C 0.00%
B5fTest / Sterilization 3.543|LF $0.50 31,771.50 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%|
68} Trench Safety 3,643|LF $0.10 $354.30 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%




ESTIMATE NO: 1

Construction of Utilities and Paving te Serve

The {.akes at Fairmont Greens, Section 4

FOR PERIOD: ending 2/27/07

AngelBrohers

Paving and Uttt Confraciors

BID DESCRIPTION BID  tuMIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY| AMOUNT |QUANTITY, AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
TEM QUANTITY] PRIGE THIS THIS PREVIOUS! PREVIOUS {QUANTITY] AMOQUNT |COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERICDS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE

1}Sawcut Existing Pavement 186{LF $3.00 $558.00 $0.00 $0.00 V]
2Mixing & Compacting 6" Stabllized Subgrade 16,100{8Y $1.35|  $21,735.00 $0.00 50.09 0
3|Type B Commercial Lime Slurry 260(|TN §110.00]  $28,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Q
4F6" Renforced Concrete Pavement 14,410(8Y $27.55| $396,005.50 $0.00 $0.00 0
514" X 12" Conerete Curb T568(LF $2.15 $16,271.20 $0.00 $0.00 0
&iConcrete Street Header N 186|LF $11.50 $2,139.00 $0.00 $0.0C 0
7{Wheel} Chair Ramps 10[EA $860.00 $8,500,00 $0.00 $0.00 G
B|Pavement Markings 12" Stripe 182[LF $1.25 $227.50 30.00 $0.00 &
91Pavemnent Markings 24" Stripe 190iLF $2.50 $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
10§Streel / Stgp.Slgn 161EA $375.00 $5,625.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
1 {Misc., Structure - Concrete Slab for Bus Stop Striciure 1|EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $C.00 $0.00 0
i2]Misc. Structure - Wrought Iron Fence: Montage ATF 3,600.00|LF §23.65] $85,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
134" X &' Concrete Trail 2,848 LF $25.004  $71,125.00 $0.00 30.00 Q
145" X 10" Gongrete Trail 440 $42.00 $18,480.00 4] i

18]18" Class {1 RCP - Rubber Gasket 1683|LF $45.00| $75,735.00 $0.00 $0.00 8] $0.00 0.00%
18)124" Class ]l RCP - Rubber Gasket 390]LF $63.00 $20,670.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
17]24" Class IIIRCP -T & 5 150{LF $60.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.90 0.00%
18]24" End Treatments 4{EA $700.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
19]30" Class it RCP - Rubber Gasket 172|LF $70.00]  $12,040.00 $0.00 $0.60 0 $0.00 0.00%
20136" Class I RCP - Rubber Gasket 480 |LF $56.00(  $43,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 { $0.00 0.00%
21]36" Type S HDPE B8BILF $60.00 §5,280.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
2214X4 Precast Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes 21EA $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
2315X5 Precast Cancrete Storm Sewer Manholes 2iEA $2,200.00 $4.,400,00 $0.00 $0.00 9] $0.00 0.00%
24|Add'l Depth Manholes (8' - 12'} 2IVF $78.00 $156.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
25!5‘ Type "C-4" Curb Inlet 14EA $1,400.00 $19,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 o] $0.00 0.00%
26{DELETED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
27124" Headwall / Wingwalls 3|EA $2,250.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 o} $6.00 0.00%
28{30” Headwall / Wingwalls 1|EA $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
2%112" Rpck Riprap Apron a0[BY $46.00 $4,140,00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
0] Trench Safety 2,986|LF $0.10 $206.60 $0,00 $0.00 Q $0.00 0.00%
J1)Detention Pond Dewatering tor Pond Excavation 5.500|LF $2.00)  $11.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%




ESTIMATE NO: 4

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

FOR PERIOD: ending 2/27/07

Angffhers

Paving ond Uity Contracfors

BID DESCRIFTION BID  |ULNIT] usIT TOTAL QUANTITY] AMOUNT |[QUANTITY| AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY] PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS |QUANTITY] AMOUNT |COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS | PERIODS | TODATE| TODATE

87]5ite Clearing & Earthwork 51.BBIAC $3,380,00{ $175,286.80 24.3 $82,134.00 $0.00 24.3 $82,134.00 46.86%
B8]Excavation & Embankment for Roadways, Lots, R.OM/. 46.800(CY $1.30]  $60.970.00 $0.60 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
89] Excavation & Embankment Pond 166,1001CY $3.85] $40B,485.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 Q.00%
70{Lot Benching 92|EA $200.00 $18.400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
T Hydromulch 2B|AC $1,280.00 $33,280.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
7T21SWP3 Silt Fenca 6.870ILF $1.16 $7.670.50 $0.00 $0.00 1] 50.00 0.00%
731SWP3 Rock Construction Exits 2|EA $3,200.00 $6,400,00 1 $3,200,00 50,00 1 $3,260.00 50.00%
74)18WP3 Concrete Wash-Oufs 2{EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 8 $0.00 0.00%
75| SWP3 Inlet Protecticn 14[EA $130.00 $1,820.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00%
78|SWP3 Maﬁﬁenance: - 1S $1,600.00 $1.600.00 .60%

77| Mobflization

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

78

T

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

TOTALS

$40,000.00
$0.00

125,334.00




WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

The undersigned was contracted or hired by _ 65 La Porte, Ltd, _to fumish labor, andfor materials in
connection with certain improvements to real property described as follows:

Contracior: Anael Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.  Job Name:  The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1
Contract Date: November 28, 2006 Description: On-Site Clvil Infrastructure Development

Payment One Hundred Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and 68/00 ($112,800.60)
For Work Performed Through: February 27, 2607

Upon receipt of this payment and other goed and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s liens or
materialman’s Ben or claims of fien, including and constitutional lien or claim thereto that the undersigned
has or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property andfor improvements thereon, on account of any
Work fumished or fo be furnished by the undersigned pursuant o the above mentioned or otherwise,

The undersigned further ceriified and warrants that there are no known mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date thereof, that all bills incurred by it with respsct to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
materialman's llen on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or enfity performing
work on behalf on the undersigned; and to the extent penmitted by applicable law, and undersigned does
hereby waive and release any mechanic's or materialman's lien of claims of lien of any other such person or
entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold the owner harmiess from any said fien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney's fees

ANGEL BROTHERS ENTERPRISES, INC.
~ VN

By d
Vice-President
Title
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTYOF HARRIS .

BEFORE ME, The undersigﬁed authotity, bn this day personally appeared Kevin Guy
known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed fo the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledge to me that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of

consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL GF OFFICEON THIS THE _13%  dayof _March 2007 .

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: o) ~ | D200 @é{.ﬂ#‘ { 2 g i Mw
i NGTARY N AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

oy, REGINA ALLISON
Sl My COMMISSION EXPIRES
P FEBRUARY 15, 2011




AFFIDAVIT OF
BILLS PAID

STAIE CF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Kevin Guy,
Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd., well known to me to be the per son making affidavit,

who, being by me duly sworn and disposed did say;

I am Kevin Guy, Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. And bave personal knowledge

of the matter stated in this affidavit. Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. has paid all of the labor and

material cost in connection with the construction of _The Lalkes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1 , located in
Harris County, Texas for 65 La Porte, Ltd. and as of this date, there are no unpaid biils for labor performed
upon, or materials or supplies delivered to or used in connection with such project.

This affidavit is made in connection with the Estimate for Payment #1 ~ On-Site payment under the contract
between 65 La Porte, Ltd. Angel Brothers Enterprises, Lid. and with the knowledge that it will be relied
upon in making such payment and that such payment would not be made except upon the truth of the matter

contained in the affidavit.

DATE: 3!:3!0"‘( "(Q__. n/—
: Kevir}(}uy, Vice Preftlent
Angel Brothers Enterprises, Lid.

SIATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared,
Kevin Guy, Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. known to me to be the person whose
name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same for the

purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this {3 "‘ - day of
MNane d ,AD., 2007

Notary Public Signature




LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,

CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS
AGENPA MEMORANDUM
TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
DATE: August 17, 2007
SUBJECT: Agenda Item Materials

4, Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Requests for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens
TIRZ and PID project related to on-site improvements.

b. Pay Request Number Two in the amounis of $56,885.42 TIRZ costs and $4,140.02 PID
Costs,

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
¢/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-541-0447 or FAX 713-541-9906




i#oo2/007

ANGEL BRCS. ESTIMATING

G4/04/2007 30:40 FAX 2814215796

AngelBrothers
Paving and Utkity Conltractors _______.____ES“MATE FOR PAYMENT

IENGINEER: ION Design Group, LLC DATE: April 4, 2007
2800 N Henderson Ave., Studio 100
Dallas, Texas 75206 ESTIMATE NO: 2

CONTRACTOR: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.
5210 West Road ESTIMATE PERIOD: Ending 3/31/07
Baytown, Texas 77521

OWNER: 85 La Rorie, Ltd, ABE JOB #; GB35
35 N. S8am Houston Pkwy E., Suite 100
Houston, Texas 770680

GON_LRACT’VFOR: Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve

|

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

Original Contract Amount: ~ $2,003,624.15

Current Contract Amount: ~ $2,003,624.15

TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED:
COMPLETED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL:
STORED MATERIALS:

SUBTOTAL
LESS RETAINAGE (0%):
LESS PREVIOUS ESTIMATES:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR PAYMENT:

“
SUBMITTED BY: "(m \}J\_\{'

(NAME) N 18]
DATE: ‘—\I'-do-\ A

RECOMMENDED BY- %ﬂa&e if. [ oiid/

NAME)
DATE: ( 4‘:")': 07

AT ABPV.FORPMT. &/, 025, « )

$163,140.00 OBosy. s PHASE B3+-4-0er
"so00 DAE~g-o7 APPVYY 5=
$0.00 SRR
__stss1a000 REIMBURSEABLE . T ¥
_sinwe 3/ 23 0O 100% TIR Z. H56,585 4z
$61,025.40 of 5T 23 B5BHTIRZ 353 H4/4D.cx
' (70 | quqovre
APPROVED BY: LR
(NAME) EQ'D’@
DATE.

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

(NAME)




ESTIMATE NO; 2

Construction of Utilifies and Paving to Serve

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

FOR PERIOD: ending 3/31/07

AngéIBrothers

Paving and Uity Confractors

8D l DESCRIPTION 8y  [UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTI'?Y AMIQUNT  [QUANTITY| AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRICE THIE THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS |QUANTITY] AMOUNT |GOMPLETE
PERICD PERICD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE

il

1iSawcut Existing Pavement 186|LF $3.00 $658.00 $0.00 $0.09 4] $0.00 0.00%
2IMixing 8 Compacting 6" Stabliized Subgrade 16,106|5Y $1.35 $21,735.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0,00 0.00%
3|Type B Commearcial Lime Sturry 2680| TN $110.001  $28,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
416" Reinforced Concrete Pavement 14,410|SY $27.56) $396,995,80 $0.00 £0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
5k4" X 12" Cohgrate Curb 7568|LF $2.15 516,271.20 50.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
6|Concrete Straet Header 5 188{LF $11.50 $2,139.00 $0.00 $0.00 { $0.00 06.00%
7|Whesel Chair Ramps 19|EA $860.00 §8,500.00 $0.,08 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
B|Pavement Markings 12" Stripe 182|LF $1.25 $227.50 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
9|Pavement Markings 24" Stripe 110|LF $2.50 $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
10| Street / SE&? Sign 151EA $375.00 $§,625.GD $0.00 50.00 1] $0.00 0,00%
A1{Misc, Structura - Concrete Slab ror Bus Stop Structura 1|EA $2,600.00 $2,500,60 $0.00 $0.00 ] $6.00 0.00%
12iMisc. Structure - Wrought Iron Fence; Montage ATE 3,600.00{LF $23.65 $85,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
13]4" X & Concrete Trail 2.845!LF $25.00 $71,125.00 $6.00 $0.00 0 50.00 0.00%
1418" X 10' Concrete Trail 0

15118" Class NI RCP - Rubber Gasket 1683 LF $45.00 875,735,00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
16}24" Class lii RCP - Rubber Gasketf 380{LF $53.00 £20,670.00 $0.00 $0.00 5 $0.00 .00%
17[24" Class IRCP - T & G 1504LF $50.00 $7.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 o] $0.00 0.00%
18)24" End Treatments 4:EA $700.00 $2,800.00 $6.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
19130" Class 11l RGP - Rubber Gasket 172ILE $70.00 $12,040.00 £0.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
20138" Class Il RCP - Rubber Gasket 450iLF $86.00 $43,200.00 $0.60 50.00 4] $0.00 0.00%
21136" Type 3 HDOPE B&ILF $60.00 $5,280.00 $0.00 £0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
22144 Precast Concrate Storm Sewer Manholes 2IEA $1,800.00 $3,200,00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 {1.00%
2315X5 Precast Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes 2{EA 52 200.00 $4.,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
241Add'| Depth Manholas (3 - 12 21VF $75.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] 50.00 0.00%
2515 Type "C-4" Curh Infei 141EA $1,400.00 $19,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 4] H0.00 0.00%
ZBIDELETED $0.00 30.00 $0.00 [¢] 50.00 0.00%
27124" Headwall / Wingwalls J|EA $2,250.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 8] $0.00 0.00%
28130" Headwall / Wingwalls 1|EA $2,700.00 $2.700.00 $0.00 $0.00 G $0.00 0.00%
20112" Rock Riprap Apron 905Y 546,00 $4,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 v] $0.00 0.00%
301 Trench Safety 2,966iLF $0.10 5295.60 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
31jDetention Pond Dewatering for Pond Excavation 5,500/LF $2.00)  $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 5} $0,00 0.00%




ESTIMATE NO: 2

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

FOR PERIOD: ending 3/31/07

-AngBrothers

Pavirig anct Ufility Contractors

BID I DESCRIPTION BID UNIT UNIT TOTAL AMOUNT  [QUANTITY{ AMOUNT TOYAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY]| PRICE THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS (QUANTITY] AMOUNT |COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIQODS PERIODS TO DATE TGO DATE

3218" SDR 26 PV Saritary Sewer 3455iLF $20.60]  $70,827.50 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 {.00%
33]4‘ Dia. Precast Gong. Sanitary MH (? 6' Depth) 9|EA $1.250.00] $11,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
34|Extra Depth for 4' Precast MH, 8-12' 13|vF $69.00 $897.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
35!Drop Struciurs for 4' Precast M- {{EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
3615 Dia. Precast MH, ? 8" Depth 4EA $2,400.00 $9,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 \] $0.00 ' 0.00%
37]Extra Depth for 5 Precast MH, 6'12' 18[VF $138.00 $2,4684.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
38 Drop Strueture for &' Precast MH 3{EA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0,00 0 $0.60 0.00%
386" SDR26 Smplx Lateral Conn w/ SO 12{EA $500.00 $6,000.00 $0,00 $0.00 0 50,60 0.00%
4016" SDR26 Duplx Lateral Connw/ CO 40]EA $875.00]  $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
41112" Encasement Pipe 120[LF $31.00 $3,720.00 $0.00 $6.00 0 50.00 0.00%
421 Saritary Sewer Testing 34586|LF $0.25 £863,75 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
43| Sanitary Sewer TV Inspection 3A35(LF $1.50 $5,182.50 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
441Vacuum Test for Manhole 13|EA $25.00 $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
45} Trench Safety 3,4551LF $0.10 $5345.50 50.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
48} Trench Dewstering 1.260iLF $20.00 $25,200.00 50.00 $0.00 it} $0.00 0.00%
47[Bed & Backidlll for Wet Sand Construction 1.260{LF $15.00 $18,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
48lExtra Cement Stabillzed Sand Backfill 1001CY $30.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
49

Devwratering for Wet Sand Mankiole

3125.00

$625.00

504" AWWA Q900 DR-16 W.L. 940|LF $11.50 $10,810.00] $06.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
51]8" AWWA C800G DR-18 W.L. T2LF $20.00 $1,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 g $0.00 0.00%
52]8" AWWA C800 DR-18 W.L. 1,624 [LF $18.00 $27.432.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
83]12" AWWA €900 DR-18 W.L. 1,947 |LF $28.00]  $54 516.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
54{G" Gate Valve 6|EA $485.00 $2,910,00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
55{8" Gate Valve 6|EA $700.00 $4,200.00 $9.06 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%;
56112" Gale Valve 4{EA $1,350.,00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0,00%
5710uctilz Iron Fitings 3TN $2,550.00 $7,660.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.90%
58MB"X 8" TS &V 2|EA $6,100.00 $12,200.00 $0.00 20.00 0 $6.00 0.00%
5916 X 12" T8 &V 1iEA $4,600.00 34,600,00 30.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
80}1" Smplx Water Service 161EA $275.00 $4,4060.00 $0.00 $0.00 yj $0.00 0.00%
61]1" Duplx Water Senvice 38|EA $425.001  $16,150,00 $06.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
62]Fire Hydrant Assembly BlEA §$2,450.00]  $14,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
312" 8td Blowoff Valve 1|EA $325.00 $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
§4{Clasg B Concrate tor Thrust Block 10{CY $100.00 $1.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
65| Test / Sterilization 3,543|LF $0.50 $1,771.50 $0.00 $0.00 H] $0.00 0.00%:
66| Trench Safety 3,543|LF $0.40 $354.30 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%




ESTIMATE NG: 2

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

FOR PERIOD: ending 3/31/07

£

Anngrothers

Faving and Uity Contraciors

T

Ao GESGRIPTION BID UNIT UNIT TOTAL | GUANTITY| AMOUNT [QUANTITY] AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY| PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS |QUANTITY] AMOLNT |COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD FERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE

&6715ite Clearing & Earthwork §1.86|AC $3,380,00) $175,286.30 18.7 $63,206.00 24,3 $82,134.00 43| $145,340.00 82.92%
-_B8[Excavation & Embankment for Roadways, Lots, R.0.W. 46,900{CY $1.30]  $60,870.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
| _89fExcavation & Embankment Pond 106,100{CY $3.86] $408,485.00 50.00 $0.0D 0 30.00 0.00%

70]L.ot Benching 92|EA $200.00 $186,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%

71 Hydromulch 28|AC $1,280.00 $33,280,00 30.00 $0.00 0 20.00 0.00%

7218WP3 Siit Fence % GA70|LF $1.15 $7,670.50 4000 $4,600.00 $0.00 4000 $4,600.00 53.97%

73{SWP3 Rock Tonstruction Exits 21EA $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 1 $3,200.00 i $3,200.00 50.00%

7418WP3 Concrete Wash-Outs 2IEA $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 4] $0.00 0.00%

TEISWPS Inlet Protection 14iEA $130.00 $1,820.00 $0.00 350.00 0 $0.00 0.00%

76 $1,600.00 $ G $0.00 0 $0.00 D.00%

Mohbilization

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

1 $40,000.00

100.00%

Traffic Control

$3,600.00

$3,000,00

$0.00

%

TOTALS

$2,003,624.15

$67,806.00 $125,334.00

$103,140.00




WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

The undersigned was contracted or hired by 85 La Porte, Lid. _to fumish labor, andfor materials in
connection with certain improvements to real property described as follows:

Contractor: Angel Brothers Enterprises. Lid.  Job Name: The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1
_Contract Date: _November 28, 2006 Description: On-Site Civil Infrastructure Development

Payment: Sixty One Thoysand Twenty Five Dollars and 46/00 (561.025.40}

For Work Performed Through: March 31. 2007

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s liens or
materialiman’s lien or claims of lien, including and constitutional lien of claim thereto that the undersigned
has or hereafter has on the above mentioned real properfy and/or improvements thereon, on account of any
Work furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned pursuant fo the above mentioned or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warants that there are no known mechanic's or materialiman’s liens
outstanding as of the date thereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sconer, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
materialmar’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person of entity performing
work on behalf on the undersigned; and to the extent permitied by applicable law, and undersigned does
hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien of claims of lien of any other such person or
entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold the owner harmless from any said fien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

ANGEL BROTHERS ENTERPRISES, INC.
= -

By TN U
Vice-President
Tifle
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF  HARRIS -

BEFORE ME, The undersignad authority, on this day personally appeared Kevin Guy
known to me 1o be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledge to me that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of

cansideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ONTHIS THE _4fh  day of Apal 2007 .
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES; ==~ 1 S-2.¢304 J v ‘
NOTARY PUBLIC I\ AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS




AFFIDAVIT OF
BILLS PATD

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

Before me, 2 Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Kevin Guy,
Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Litd., well known to me to be the person making affidavit,

who, being by me duly sworn and disposed did say;

[ am Kevin Guy, Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. And have personal knowledge

of the matter stated in this affidavit. Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. has paid all of the labor and

material cost in connection with the construction of _The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1 |, located in
Harris County, Texas for 65 La Porte, Ltd and as of this date, there are no unpaid bills for labor performed
upon, or materials or supplies delivered to or used in connection with such project.

This affidavit is made in cennection with the Estimate for Payment #2 - On-Site payment under the contract
between 65 La Porte, Ltd. Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. and with the knowledge that it will be relied
upon in making such payment and that such payment would not be made except upon the truth of the matier

contained in the affidavit, /

DATE: '-l\ '—l/\'-""‘ ) 2( - T\/
vt ’ Kevin Utty, Vice President O -

Angel Brothers Eaterprises, Lid.

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared,
Kevin Guy, Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. knowa to me fo be the person whose
name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same for the

purpose and consideration thetein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 4 h day of
F\pr\ \ . AD.,, 2007

Notary Public! Signatme




Angel Brothers Enterprises, Lid.

5210 West Road
PO Box 570
Bavtown, Texas 775220570

281 421 5721

281 471 8730

Fax 281 421.2344
www angelbrathers com

AngelBrothers

Paoving and Uhility Contractors

TRANSMITTAL

| Arete Real Estate Deve!opt Co.
340 N. Sam Houston Pkwy, E. #100
Houston, Texas 77060

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens

| (281) 272-6134
M. Norman Reed

Estimate for Payment #2 (On-Site)
Waiver & Lien Release Upon Partial Payment #2 (On-Site)
Affidavit of Bills Paid #2 (On-Site)

THE ABOVE ITEMS ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

For approval ]:| For execution

D For your use f:l For review & comment
|:’ As requested , T D For your file
REMARKS:

SUBMITTED BY: "“‘( T\\/

Xevin Guy




LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
TO: La Parte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
DATE: Angust 17, 2007
SUBIJECT: Agenda Item Materials

4. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Requests for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens
TIRZ and PID project related to on-site improvements.

C. Pay Request Number Three in the amounts of $152,275.50 TIRZ costs and $13,806.00
PID costs.

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
c/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 772272167
713-541-0447 or FAX 713-541-9906




Ange'I“behers

Poving and Utity Cenfrectors ESTIMATE FOR PAYMENT
lENGINEER: ION Design Group, LLC DATE: May 2, 2007
2800 N Henderson Ave., Studio 100
Dallas, Texas 75208 ESTIMATE NO: 3
ICONTRACTOR: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Lid.
5210 West Road ESTIMATE PERIOD: Ending 4/31/07
Baytown, Texas 77521
QWNER: 85 La Porte, Lid. ABE JOB #: 0635
35 N. Sam Houston Pikwy E., Suite 100
Houston, Texas 77060
CONTRACT FOR: Construction of Utilltles and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Saction 1
Original Contract Amount.  $2,003,824.15
Current Contract Amount:  $2.003,624.15 ‘ . —
. APPY, 166, 08/, 50
TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED: $377,875.00 AMT APPV FOR PM‘['““éé“"‘“w;
COMPLETED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: $0.00 JOBosz/- 7 PHARE SN
STORED MATERIALS: $0.00 DAES~ 20 BV BY 25,
LESS RETAINAGE (0%); - $37,767.50 - =2
LESS PREVIOUS ESTIMATES: " - $173,826.00 ; -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR PAYMENT: it a $166,081.60 33413 4 153,2 7;- S
rgé”/ 334726 F 12, 806,004
SUBMITTED BY: “é< T—\/ APPROVED BY:
TR (NAME)
DATE; Sf 1../ o7 DATE:
RECOMMENDED BY: D_j&%{% &QA/W/Z/ APPROVED BY:
(NAME) 7 (NAME)
DATE; & X / Y Jo7 DATE:
!’ ¥




ESTIMATE NO: 2

Caonstruction of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greans, Section 1

FOR PERIOD: ending 3/31/07

Angélfhers

Paving and Uttty Contracfors

BIE DESCRIPTION BID UNIT| UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY] AMOUNT [QUANTITY] AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
FTEN QUANTITY PRICE THIS THI$ PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS [QUANTITY] AMOUNT |COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE

1}18awcut Existing Pavemant 186|LF $3.00 $558.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] 30.00 0.0C%
2] Mixing & Compacling 6" Stabliized Subgrade 18,1008y $1.35]  $21,735.00 $0.00 $0.00 Q $0.00 0.00%
3| Type B Commerdlal Lime Siurry Z280{TN $110.00 $2B.600.Bd $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
418" Reinforced Concrete Pavement 14,41018Y $27.55| $396,995.50 $0.00 $0.00 t] $C.00 0.00%
514" X 12" Concrete Curb 75681LF $2.15]  $16,271.20 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
SiConcrefe Street Header 186{LF $11.50 $2,130.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
7|Wheael Chair Ramps 10{EA $850.00 $8,500.00 §0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
8]Pavement Markings 12" Stripa 182|LF $1.28 $227 .50 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.001 . 0,00%
8]Pavement Markings 24" Siripe 110ILF $2.50 $275,00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
10]5treat / Slop Sign 151EA $375.00 $5,825.00 3,00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
11|Misc. Struclure - Conorete Slab for Bus Stop Structure 1|EA $2,500.00 $2,500.60 $0.00 $0.00 0 50.00 0.00%
12]Mlsc. Steucture - Wrought {ron Fence; Montage ATE 3,800.00|LF $23.65]  $85,140.00 $o.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
134" X B' Concrate Trail 2 B45|LF $25.00 $71,125.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
1418" X 10' C te Trail AMNTY $42.00 $18,480.00 $0.00 $0.00 8] 30.00 0.00%
ORM.SEWE o :
15118" Clags I} ROP - Rubber Gasket 1683{LF $45.00 $75,735.00 1683 $75,735.00 $0.00 1683 %75,735.00]  100.00%
16]24" Class 11l RCP - Rubber Gasket 380|LF $53.00 $20,670.00 390 $20,670.00 $0.00 390 $20,6870.00]  100.00%
17]24" Clasz ILRCP -T & G 1801LF $50.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 ¢ $0.00 0.00%
18}24" End Treatments S1EA $700.60 $2,800.00 §0.00 $0.00 0! $0.00 0.00%
19}30" Clags [l RCP - Rubber Gasket 172JLF $70.00) %12 040.00 172 $12,040.00 $0.00/ . 1721 $12,040.00{ 100,00%
20136" Class Il RCP - Rubber Gasket 450iLF $96.00 $43,200.00 450 543,200,00 30,00 450 $43,200.001 100,00%
21]36" Type S HDPE 88ILF $580.00 $5,280.00 $0.00 $0.00 4] $0.00 0.00%
2214X4 Pracast Conerete Storm Sewer Manholes 21EA $1,600.00 $3,200.00 2 $3,200.00 $0.00 2 $3,200.00]  100.00%
23F5X5 Precast Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes 2|EA $2,200.00 $4,400.00 2 $4,400.00 $0,00 2 $4,400.00]  100.00%
24|Add'| Depth Mapheles (8" - 129 2|VF $75.00 $150.00 2 $150.00 $0.00 2 $150.00{ 100.00%
25‘5‘ Type "C-4" Curb Inlet 14|EA $1,400.00;  $19,600.00 7 $9,800.00 50.00 7 $9,800.00 50.00%
264DELETED $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
27124" Headwall / Wingwalls 3IEA $2.250.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
2830" Headwall / Wingwalls 1|EA $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0,00%
28112" Rock Riprap Apron a0 SY $46.00 $4,140,00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
30] Trench Safety 2,986{LF 30.10 $296.60 $0.00 $0.00 4] $0.00 0,00%
31i{Detention Pond Dewateting for Pond Excavation 5,500{LF $2.00)  $11.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%




ESTIMATE NO: 2

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

FOR PERIOD: ending 3/31/07

Ahgerofhers

Paving and Uillity Confractors

k4
ﬂ RESCRIPTION BID  [UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY|  AMOUNT | GUANTITY]  AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERGENT
ITEM IQUAN'HTY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS) PREVIOUS |[QUANTITY{ AMOUNT |CGOMPLETE
| PERIOD PERIQD PERIQDS | PERIODS | TODATE[ TODATE
ANITARY. SEWEF
3218" SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 3455|1LF £20.50 §70,827.50 $0.00 30.00 il $0.00 0.60%
3314 Dia. Precast Cone. Sanitary MH {? & Depth) 9fEA $1,250.00 $11,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
241Extra Depth for 4' Precast MH, 612 13|VE $68.00 $8087.06 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
351Drop Strucure for 4' Pracast MH 1]EA $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
3618' Dla, Precast MH, 7 6' Depth HEA $2,400,00 $9,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
37}Extra Depth for &' Precast MH, 812" 18]VF $138.00 $2,484.00 $0.00 $0.00 4] $0.00 0.00%
381 Drop Structure far 5' Precast MH 3{EA 31,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Q $0.00 0.00%
916" SDR26 Smpix Lateral Conn w/ CO 121EA $560.00 $6.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 o] $0.00 0.00%
4016" SDR26 Duplx Lateral Conn w/ €O S0LEA £875.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
41412" Encasement Plpe 120{LF $31.00 $3,720.00 34.00 50.00 0 $0,00 0.00%¢
A2]Sanitary Sewer Testing 3456|LF $0.25 $863.75 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
4315anitary Sewer TV [nspaction 3.458|LF $1.60 $6,182.50 30.00 $0.00 1} $0.00 0.00%
441Vacuym Test for Manhole 13HEA $28.00 $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
45| Trench Safaty 3,455]LF 30,10 $345.60 $0.00 $0.00 ] $0.00 0.00%
AB[Trench Dewateting 1,2601LF $20.00] - $25200.00 $0.00 $0.00 ] $0:90 0.00%
47|Bed & Backfill for Wet Sand Construction 1,260{LF $15.00 $18,900.00 50.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 3.00%
40]Extra Cement Stabilized Send Backfill 100{CY $30.60 $3,000.00 $0.06 §0.09 Q $0.00 0.00%
48] Dewatering for Wet Sand Manhole 5|EA $125.00 $625.00 0 0.00%
ATERUINE:

5014" AWWA CO00 DR-18 W.L. 940H1LF 311.50 $10,810.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 30.00 0,00%
5116" AWWA €900 DR-18 W.L. T2iLF $20.0C $1,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
5218" AWWA CA00 DR-18 W L. 1.8241LF $18.00 $27.432.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
§53{12" AWWA Co00 DR-T8 W L. 1,947 |LF $28.00 $54,518.00 $0.00 $0.00 5} $0.00 0.00%
5416" Gats Valve BiEA $485.00 $2.510.00 $0.0C $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
5518 Gale Valve BIEA $700,00 54.200.00 $0.00 $0.00 4] $0.00 0.00%
56112" Gate Valve 41EA $1,3560.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.60 i $0.00 2.00%
571Ductite fron Fittings 3TN $2,650.00 $7,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 o $0.00 0.00%
5B]168" X 8" TS &V Z2{EA $6,100.00 $12,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
ROB" X 12" TR & Y 1{EA $4,600.00 54,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
80{1" Smplx Waler Seqvice 181EA $275.00 $4,400,00 $0,00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
5111" Duplx Waler Service IBIEA $425.00 $16,150.00 $0.00 £06.00 j1] $50.00 0,00%
62 1Flre Hydrant Assembly BJEA $2,460.00 $14,700.00 50.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
532" Std Blowoff Valve 1|EA $325.0C $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 4] $0,00 0.00%:
654]Class B Concrete for Thrust Block 10|CY $100.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
651 Test / Sterllization 3,543|LF $0.50 $1,771.50 $0.00 $0.00 Q $0.00 0.00%
66} Trench Safety 3,543|LF $0.10 $354.30 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%




ESTIMATE NOQ: 2

Construetion of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

FOR PERIOD: ending 3/31/07

Paving and Ut Coniractors

BIB DESCRIPTION BID UNIT UNIT TOTAL GUANTITY|] AMOUNT |GQUANTITY| AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM) QUANTITY| PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS]| PREVIOUS |QUANTITY| AMOUNT |compLete
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE

Site Cleating & Earthwork

&7 §1.86|AC $3,380.00) $175.286.80 4 $13,620.00 43] $145,340.00 47] $158,880.00|  90,63%
88|Excavation & Embankment for Roadways, Lots, R.O.W, 46,900/CY $1.30| _ $60.970.00 $0.00 $0.60 0 $0.00 .00%
B9 Excavation & Embankment Pond 106,100|CY $3.85) _§408,485,00 $0.00 20.60 ] $4.60 0.00%
701Lol Benching 92{EA $200.00( _ $18,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
71| Hydromuich 26|AC $1,280.00]  $33,280.60 $0.60 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
T2]SWP3 Siit Fence 8,670[LF $1.15 $7,670.80 $0.00 4000 $4,500.00 4000 $4,600.00 59.97%
73|SWP3 Rock Construction Exits 2|EA $3,200.00 $6,400.00 30.00 1 $3,200.00 1 $3,200.00 50.00%
T4|SWF3 Congrete Wash-Outs 2|EA $600.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
75|8WP3 Inlet Protection 14|EA $130.00 $1,820.00 14 $1,820,00 $0.00 14 $1,820.001  100.00%
78|8WWP3 Maintenance LS | $1800.00]  $1,600.00 $0.00 00%

Mohilizaticn

$40,000.00|  $40,000.00 $0.00

ke

$40,000.00 $40,000,00

-

100.00%

78

Traffic Contraf

00| __$3,000.60 $0.00

$0.00

[or]

$0.00 0.00%

TOTALS

SR
$2,003,624.15

$184,525.00

$193,140.00

$37T.6T5,00



06/25/2007 08:37 FAX 28142157398 ANGEL BROS. ESTIMATING @e03/003

WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

The undersigned was contracted or hired by __§6 La Porte, Ud. o furnish labor, andfer materials in
- connection with certzin improvements to real property described as Tollows:

Contracior.  _Angel Brothers Enferprises, [td.  Job Name:  The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1
Contract Date: November 28, 2006 Description: On-Site Civil Infrastruciure Development

Payment. One Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Eighty One Doltars and 51/00 ($166.081.50)
For Work Performed Through: April 30, 2067

Upon receipt of this payment and otber good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowiedged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic's fiens or
materiaiman’s lien or claims of len, inchuding and constitutional lien or claim thereto that the undersigned
has or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property andior imprevements thereon, on account of any
Work furnished o to beﬁimmhed by the undersigned pursuant to the above fentioned or otherwise.

The undersigned further cerified and wamants that thete are no known mechanic's of materiaiman’s fiens
outstanding as of the date thereof, that all bills incurred by 1t with respect to the Work wil be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known bass for the Hling of any
materiaiman’s lien on the properly and/ar improvements above described by any person or entity performing
work on behalf on the undersigned; and 1o the extent permitted by applicable law, and undersigned does
hereby waive and release any mechanic's or malerialman’s fien of claims of lien of any other such person or
entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold the owner harmiess irom any said fien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attomey’s fees.

ANGEL_'BRQTWS ENTERPRISES, INC.

<~ T\O/

Vice-President
Tifle
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF  HARRIS

BEFORE ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared KevinGuy .

known to me to be the personand officer whase name is subscribed to the foregeing instrument, and
acknowladge to mié that the executed the same as the act-and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of
consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein sfated. - - . - S

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OW o dayol  May2007 .
MY COMMISSION EXPRES: =2 1% 2881 % / s ( 2 g i Y
E NOTARY PUBLE IN AND FOR THE STATE GF TEXAS

5 REGINAALLISON
't MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

FEBRUARY 15, 2011

UN-25-2dd7 - ety . PR14215796 9g% P.U3



06/25/2007 08:37 FAL - 2814215786 ANGEL ‘BROS. ESTIMATING @002/003

'WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTYOF HARRIS

The undeisighed was contracted orhired by _85ta Porte,‘ Hd. to furnish labor, andfor matedials in
~ connection with certain improvements ‘o real property described as foliows:

Contractor: Angei Brothers Eni‘e;pdses( tid. JobName: The!gkes at Fainnoni Greens, Section 1
Contract Date: November 28, 2006 Description: Off-Site Civil Infrastrefure Development

Payment Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundnad Eighfy Three Doliars and 75/00 {$47.283.75)
Fer Work Pe:formed Thmugh April 30, 2013?

Upon recelpt of this payment and other gmd and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s fiens or
materialman’s fien or claims of fien, including and. constitutional Tien or claim thereto that the undersigned

has or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property andier improvements thereon, on account of any
be rmshed‘ by the underslg ned pursuant tothe abcﬁe mentioned or omerw:se

The undemlgned further cemﬁed and warrants that there are no kncwn mechanic’s or materialman's fiens
oufstanding as of the date thereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the recsipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
materialman's lien on the property and/or imiprovements above described by any person or enfity performing
work on behalf on the undersigned; and fo the extent permilted by applicable law, and undersigned does
hereby waive and release any mechanic's or materialman’s lien of claims of lien of any ather such person ar
entity, and further agrees to mdemmfy and hold the owner harmdess from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attomey’s fees.

ANGEL BROTHERS EN PR!SES INC.

‘%\ s
7

Vice-President

Title

THE STATE OF TEXAS
GOUNTY OF__ HARRIS

BEFORE ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personaliy appeared | Kevin Guy

knoiwn 16 fiie o be e péfson afid officer whose fiame is subscribed to the femgolng instrument; and
acknowledge t me that the ‘executéd the same as the st and deed of such corporation, for the purppge of
considsration therein expressed and inthe capa‘:rty therein stated. .

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFI.(JEghl_ll:[l&ll%ﬂﬁ*‘3 day of June 2007

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: ﬁ}lgha_g(\cﬁ gé | a éJ_E [
- ) 3 NOTARY PUBLIFINAND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

'REGINA ALUSON - -
MY COMMIBSION BXPIRES -

PEBRUARY IS Zof 0 ]

TUN-25-2887 aiafi}‘? R = e ok =R 96 P.a2



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

AGENDA MEMORANDUM

TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director

DATE: August 17, 2007

SUBJECT: Agenda Item Materials

4. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Requests for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens
TIRZ and PID project related to on-site improvements.

d. Pay Request Number Four in the amounts of $130,741.00 TIRZ costs and $7,486.00 PTD
costs.

LA PORTE REDEVELOFMENT AUTBORITY
¢/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O.Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-541-0447 or FAX 713-541-9906




. Angélrfhers

Peving ond Uity Confracters ESTIMATE FOR PAYMENT
ENGINEER; ION Design Group, LLG DATE: Jung 4, 2007
2800 N Henderson Ave., Studio 100
Dallas, Texas 75206 ESTIMATE NO: 4
CONTRACGTOR: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.
5210 West Road ESTIMATE PERIOD: Ending 5/31/07

Baytown, Texas 77521

JOWNER: 65 La Porte, Ltd. ABE JOB #: 0835
35 N. Sarh Houston Pkwy E., Suite 100
Houston, Texas 77060

CONTRACT FOR: Consfruction of Utilities and Paving to Setve
e . rThe Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

Original Contract Amount:  $2,003,624.15

AN APV FORPMI, / 44,6 43.57

Current Contract Amount.  $2,003,624.15 3("\3 o557/ | ?W"&F
_ g A
TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED: $538,390.10 Dilte-/3 07 AR EEL—--Z‘“
fCOMPLETED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: $0.00 pEiv] T iRAE M&L&
ISTORED MATERIALS: $0.00 e
SUBTOTAL $538,200.10 23
LESS RETAINAGE (10%); -~ $53838.01 23 dr 153
LESS PREVIOUS ESTIMATES: - $339,907.50
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR PAYMENT: $144,643,50
T
SUBMITTED BY: APPROVED BY:
(NAME) . . {NAME)
DATE: (o f L{l 071 DATE:
RECOMMENDED BY: Q&VW/’} M APPROVED BY:

(NAME) (NAME)
DATE: ég 5/ o7 DATE:




_ESTIMATE NO: 4 FOR PERIOD: ending 5/31/07 -

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve Angel Bl‘OtherS

The Lakes at Fairmant Greens, Section 1 Paving and Utillly Cordraotors

BID DESCRIPTION BID UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUAN?ITY AMOUNT [QUANTITY| AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRIGE THIS THIS PREVICUS| PREVIOUS [QUANTITY] AMOUNT |COMPLETE
PERIOR PERIQD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE

11Sawcut Existing Pavement 186|LF $3.00 $558,00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
2|Mixing & Campacting 8" Stablllzed Subgrade 16,10018Y $1.35]  $21,735.00 50.00 4] $0.00 0.0H1%
3{Type B Commercial Lime Slurry B 2601 TN $110.00]  $26,600.00 $0.00 1] $C.00 0.00%
418" Reinforced Ceoncrete Pavament 14,410{8Y $27.55) $396,995,50 $0.00 j1] $0.00 0,00%
514" X 12" Concrete Curb 7E6BILF |, 32,15 $16,271.20 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
&|Concrete Street Header ~. 188|LF $11.50 $2,139.00 30,00 { 80,00 0.00%
7]\Wheei Chair Ramps 10IEA $850.00 $8,800.00 $0.00 a $0.00 0.00%
8|Pavement Markings 12" Siripe 182{LF $1.25 $227.50 $0.00 ] $0.00 D.00%
ANPavement Markings 24" Siripe 110jLF $2.50 $275.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
10]Straet / Stap. Sign . 15(EA $375.00 %5,625.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
11 Misc. Structure - Congrete Slab for Bus Stop Structure 1|EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 0 $0,00 0.00%
12)Misc. Structure - Wrought Iron Fence; WMontage ATF 3.600.00(LF $23.66| $85,140.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
134" X 8' Concrete Trail 2.8458|LF $25.00 $71,125.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
1416" X 10' Congrele Trall 440|8Y $42.000  $18,480.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
STORM SEWE

16]18" Class |l RCP - Rubber Gasket 1683(LF $45.00f  $75735.00 $0.00 16831  §75,735.00 1683  $75,735.00  100.00%
16]24" Ciass Il RCP - Rubber Gaskat 00| LF $83.00 $20,670.00 $0.00 380 $20,870.00 390 $20.670.00  100.00%
17]124" Class NIRCP -T& G 1506{LF $560.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 o} $0.00 .00%
18)24" End Troatments 4{EA $700.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 ol $0.00 0.00%
19]30" Class i RCP - Rubber Gasket 172|LF $70.00f  §12,040.00 $0.00 1721 $12,040,00 172]  $12,040.06)  100.00%
20]36" Class 1] RGP - Rubher Gasket 45C|LF 396.00]  $43,200.00 $0.00 450) -343,200.00 450|  $43,200.00] 100.00%
21136" Type S HOPE 88ILF $60.00 $5,280.00 &8 $5,260.00 $0.00 88 $5,280.00,  100.00%
22]4X4 Precast Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes 2|EA $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 2 $3,200.00 2 $3,200.00] 1060,00%
23{5X5 Precast Concrete Storm Sewer Manholag 21EA $2,200.00 $4.400.00 $0.00 2 $4,400.00 2 54,400,00)  100.00%
243Add'| Depth Manholes (8' - 124 2iVE $76.00 $160.00 $0.00 2 $150,00 2 $150.004  100,00%
2515 Type "C-4" Curd Inlet 141EA $1,400.00 $18,600.00 $0.00 7 $8,8090,00 7 $9,800.00 50.00%
26IDELETED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 qQ $0.00 0.00%
27124" Headwall / Wingwalls 3|EA $2,250.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 Q $0.00 0.60%
28]30* Headwalt / Wingwalls 1|EA $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
28]12" Rock Riprap Apron 20|SY $46.00 54,140,00 $0.00 $0.00 9] $0.00 0.00%
3a]Trench Safety 2,986|LF $0.10 $295.60 2783 $278.30 $0,00 2783 $278.30 93.83%
31} Detenlion Pond Dewatering for Pond Excavation 5.500|LF $2.00]  $11,000.00 1190 ¢ $2,200.000° $0.00 1100 $2,200.00)  20.00%
7,758,300




ESTIMATE NO: 4

Construgtion of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

FOR PERIOD: ending §/31/07

Angélrfhers

Povingy and Utiiffy Contraciors

BID DESCRIPTION BID [UNIT|  uNIT TOTAL [ QUANTITY|  AMOUNT |QUANTITY| AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEN GUANTITY] PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS |QUANTITY] AMOUNT COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE
| 32]8" SDR 28 PYC Sanltary Sewer 3455|LF $20.50 $70,827.60 30.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
33]4' Dia. Precast Cone, Sanitary MH (7 6' Depth) 9| EA $1,250.00 $11,260.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
34|Extra Depth for 4' Precast MH, 6'-12' 13IVE $69.00 $887.00 $0.00 $0.60 0 $0.00 0.00%
35)Drop Structure for 4' Presast Mi 11EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
36]5' Dia. Precast MH, % 6 Depth 4iEA $2,400.00 $9,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0,00%
37|Exira Depth for §' Precast MH, 8+12' 181VE $138.00 $2,484.00 $0.00 $0.0G 4] $0.00 0.00%
38]Drop Structure for §' Presast MH 3IEA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
39]6" 8DR26 Smplx Lateral Conh w/ CO 12|EA $500.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
4016" SDR26 Duplx Lateral Conn w/ GO 40|EA $876.00]  $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
41142" Encasement Pipe 120|LF $31.00 $3,720.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
4215anltary Sewar Testing 34551LF $0.25 $863.75 $0.00 $0.00 o} $0.00 2.00%
431Sanitary Sewer TV Inspection 3455iLF $1.50 $5,182.50 $0.00 $0.00 0 30.00 0.00%
441vacuum Test for Manhole 13JEA $26.00 $325.00 $0.00 $£0.00 o] 50.00 .00%
45]Tranch Safety 3485|LF $0.10 $345.60 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
48|Tranch Dewatering 1. 260H{LF $20.00[  $25,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 . $Q@D 0.00%
47|Bed & Backfill for Wet Sand Construction 1,260]LF $15.00f  $48,900.00 $0.00 50.00 4 $0.00 0.00%
481Extra Cement Stabilizad Sand Backfill 100|CY $30.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 [ $0.00 0.00%
491 Dewatering for YWet Sand Manhol $125.00 $6525.00 $0.00 $0.00 [ $0.00 0.00%
VATER LINE

50]4" AWWA C900 DR-18 WL, Q40|LF $11.80)  $10,810.00 $0.00 $0.00] . 0 $0.00 0.00%
516" AWWA C200 DR-18W.L. 72iLF $20.00 $1,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 0.00%
| 52]8" AWWA C200 DR-18 W.L. 1,524 |LF $18.00( $27,432.00 $0.00 $0.00 o} $0.00 0.00%
312" AWWA CO00 DR-18 WL, 1,947{LF $28.00]  $54.516.00 $0.00 $0.00 4] 50,00 0.00%({
5418" Gate Valve 8|EA $485.00 $2,810.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
55]8" Gate Valve glEA $700.00 $4.2060.00 $0.00 $0.060 g $0.00 0.00%
56]12" Gate Valve 41EA $1,350.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
57]{Ductile Iron Fittings 3TN $2,550.00 $7,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 30.90 0.00%
58]18" X 8" 184V 2|EA $6,100.00(  $12.200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
S9MB" X 12" TS84V 1[EA $4,600.00 $4.600.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
B0}" Smplx Water Service 18| EA $275.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
611" Dupix Water Service 38|EA $425.00 $16.150,00 $0.00 $0.00 a $0.00 0.00%
62|Fire Hydrant Assembly G| EA $2,450.00]  $14,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] $50.00 i 0.00%
63]2" Std Blowoff Valve 1|EA $325.00 $325.00 30,00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
641Class B Concrete for Thrust Block 10iCY $100.00 $1,000.00 3$0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
65| Test / Sterilization 3,543|LF $0.50 $1,771.50 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
66| Trench Safety 3.5431LF $0.10 $354.30 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%




 ESTIMATE NO: 4

Construction of Utilities and Paving {o Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

FOR PERICD: ending 5/31/07

e’

L ar’

/

@f’fé

?ﬂc//

Angelrdfhers

Poving and Uity Confracfors

ENERAL CONDITIONS

BID DESCRIPTION EID UNIT) UNIT TQOTAL Ql)ggﬂﬂ' AMCQ?T QUANTITY|  AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY| PRICE 1s TH PREVIOUS| PREVICUS |QUANTITY| AMOUNT |GOMPLETE
PERIQD PE_ oD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE
ITE PREP AND-EARTHWORK: A T SRR
67|Slte Clearing & Earthwork 51.86/AC | 53,360.00| $175.286.80 a¥6| ("516426.5610 47| 516866000  51.86 §175.286.80, 100.00%
68|Excavation & Embankment for Roadways, Lots, R.OW, 48,9001CY $1.30) $50,870.00 \‘_'_‘FE_"QQ $0.00 g $0.00 0.00%
89| Excavation & Embankment Pond 106.100{CY $3.85| $408.485.00|  35000) $124,750.001 ) $0.00} 35000 $134,750.00]  32.00%
70|Lot Benching a2|EA $200.00| _ $18,400.00 06 $0.00 0 $6.00  0.00%
71| Hydromuich 26|AC | $1,280.00| $33,280.00 50,00 $0.00 of ___$000]  0.00%
72|SWP3 Silt Fence 8,670|LF $1.16] _ $7.870.50 1200 / $1.380.001\ 4000]  s4 600000 5200 _$5:080.00]  77.96%
73|8WP3 Rock Construction Exits 2|EA | $3200.00]  $6.400.00 $0.00] | 11 $3,200.00 4] _ $3.20000] 50.00%
7418WP3 Conerete Wash-Outs 2|EA $500.00] _ $1,000.00 $0.00] | $0.60 9 $0.00|  0.00%
75}8WP3 intet Protection 14|EA $130.00]  $1,820.00 $0.00 | 4] $1.820.00 14| §1,82000) 100.00%
78]SWP3 Maintenance 1Ls | $4600.00]  $1,600,00 \_5400.001/ 00 $400.00] _ 25.00%

77|Mobitization

$40,000.00

$40.000,00

$0.00

—h

$40,006.00 3

$40,000.00] 100.00%

78| Traffic &

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

£

$0.0C

$0.00 0

$0.00

TOTALS

$2,003,624/15

§Qﬁf

$160,715.10 1=

5377,675.00

$538,390,10



JUL~17-28@87 14144 ARETE REAL ESTATE AND DEV

WAIVER OF LIEN
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

The undersigned contrasted with _Arete Real Estate & Development o furnish

in connection with the certain improvements 1o rea) property located in_Hatris . County, Texas and

deseribed as follows, to wit;

65 LaPorie Lid

sald real property being owned by
as follows:

65 Laporte Lid
Utilitieg & Paving

In consideration of  One hundred forty four thopsand, six hundred farty three dolls

2812683798

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

labor and material

which improvements are described

rs_& $9/100

and other peod and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged
and confessed the undersigned does hereby waive and release eny and all mechanic’s lfens or
maierialman’s liens or claims of len or rights to lien that the undetsigned has on the above deserjbed real
property and the improvements which the undersigned has or hereafter has on the said real property on
aceount of any services furnished, labor perfarmed or materials firnished by the undersigned pursuant to

the above mentioned contract or sy constitutional lisn that the undersigned may have.

The undersigned further warrants and represents that any and all valid labor and/or materjal and/or
equipment bills now due and payable on ths real property hereinabove described on behalf of the

undersigned have been pald in full to the date of this waiver.

17+

Execurted this the

Ange! Brothers

VN

Estimate # 4-- Utilities & Paving

%U\h G—u*(

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BY

> . Sy
Kevin Guy, Vice President

before me, the undsrsigned suthor ity, on this the

. 2007

™ dy T yuj

to certify which witness iy band and sea) of office

pie
: T
g F.(-):;h ok

i REGINA ALLISON

—

E———TrN Wu\m)

1y g MY COMMISRIEN ExPirEn
FEBRUARY 15, 204

My Commission Expires;

Notary Public in alih for the Stﬁt‘élo‘flTeias
;'—*

3-d00 ]

1

P.83

PR

I
s

ey .

‘_
ETa Y

L]

e g e -
“rye

TOEAL P83



JUL—17~-2087 14:44 ARETE REAL ESTATE A&ND DEV 2812609758 P.B2 b ;
WAIVER OF LIEN N

THE STATE OF TEXAS - . “ oy
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PEESENTS 5

COUNTY OF HARRIS i

The undetsigred contracted wilh  Arete Real Bstate & Development o furnish  labor and mareria) Y

in connection with The certaln improvements to real property locaied In  Harris County, Texas 2nd )

described as fellows, to wix e
65 LaPorte Lid b g

said real property being owned by 65 Laporte Ltd which improvements are desciibed

as lollows: Off-sits sanitary

In consideration of . Twenty three thousand. seven hundred sixty five dollars & 63/100 -

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged
and confessed, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all mechanic’s liens or
materialman’s liens or ¢laims of Hen or rights to an that the undersigned has on the above described real b,
property and the improvements which the undersigned has or hereafter has on the said rea!l property on ‘
aceount of any services furnished, labor performed or materials furnished by the undersigned pursuant to
the above mentioned contract or any constitutional lien that the undersigned may have. .
The undersigned further wacrants and represents that any and afl valid labor and/or maletial and/or ‘
equipment bills now due and payable on the real property hereinabove described on behalf of the "
undersigned have been paid in il to the date of this waiver.

Exscuted thisthe [ l J"L\h__ day of hwk\}f 2007

Angel Brothers N \‘* F\ yali . ;’,
Estimate # 4 ~ off-site | Kevin Guy, Vice Preskl dent §:
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BY Keu v Guv ‘:
before me, the undersigned authority, on this the A7 day 7 AL U 2007

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office

L b’) _\ :
', tnd (440w

Noﬁzy‘Pﬁbif@fjﬁ &nd for the State of Texas ‘
My Commission Expites: oZ—15- 3001 | ' i

b REGINA ALLISON
Oy coMMiStIoN BxeRss i}
Bigel  PESRUARY 15,2011 |




65 LaPorte

Lakes at Fairmont Greens 05 Contractor: Angel Brothers
Development & Rembursments Description: On-site Utilifies #4
Acct, Description JTotal PID TIRZ UEA Developer
321313 |Pave I $0.00
334113 Drainage $5,558.30 $1,045.40 $1,945.40 $1,667.50
333113 Sewer $0.00
331113 Water $0.00
015723 SWPPP $1,780.00 $623.00 $623.00 $534.00
311100 Site Prep./General Conditions $16,426.80 $5,748,38 $5,749.38 $4,928.04
334728 Detantion $136,950.00 $136,950 00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
- $0.00
$0.00
~ _ $0.00
Subtotal $160,715.10 $8,317._7_8 $145.267.ZB‘ $0.00 $'7,129.54
Less 10% Retainage $16,071.51 $831.78 $14,526.78 $0.00 $712.95
Amount Due for Payment $144,643.59’§>/ $7,486.00 $130,741.00 $0.00 $6,416.59
. o Gy 0D
LB SUUL eh4 15,990,
oMY, L2230 S434_ 3495.7
- i:%{a '5{00‘(}0 51{71-[ LLL‘( ’\Qfﬁ;gg}ca@m
(150
(150 Hag %%0
[ loige N Q'.D ;}b
G e
1500




LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
DATE: August 17, 2007
SUBJECT: Agenda Ttem Materials

4. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Recuests for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens
TIRZ and PID project related to on-site improvements.

€. Pay Request Number Two in the amounts of $228,582.81 TIRZ costs and $46,407.06
PID cosfs.

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT A UTHORITY
¢/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-541-0447 or FAX 713-541-9906




Angll rothers

Paving and Uity Confraictors M
ENGINEER: [ON Design Group, LLC DATE: July 12, 2007
2800 N Henderson Ave., Studio 100
Dalizs, Texas 75208 ESTIMATE NO; 5
CONTRACTOR: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd,
5210 West Road ESTIMATE PERIOD: Ending 6/30/07
Baytown, Texas 77521
JOWNER: 65 La Porte, Ltd. ABE JOB #: 0835
35 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E., Suite 100
Houston, Texas 77080
[CONTRACT FOR; / Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve
/ The Lakes af Fairmont Greens, Seotion 1
S
Criginal Contract Amount:  $2,003,624.15
Current Contract Amount,  $2,108,826.15
TOTAL AMOQUNT OF WORK COMPLETED: $839,521.80
COMPLETED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: $48,610.00
STORED MATERIALS: $0.00 N
SUBTOTAL $888,131.60
LESS RETAINAGE (10%): $88,813.16
LESS PREVIOUS ESTIMATES: $484,5561.09
TOTAL AMCUNT DUE FOR PAYMENT: $314,767.35
SUBMITTED BY: "é(,_:\ ) ﬁ\ e APPROVED BY:
(NAME) ) (NAME)
DATE; 1 ‘ I"Sl N DATE:
RECOMMENDED RY: Q’/,wm &Mcﬁ/’ APPROVED BY:
(NAME) ‘/y { p / (NAME)
DATE: Ay . DATE:
bl L4 /




ESTIMATE NO; 5

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

FOR PERIQD: ending 6/30/07

Angeleothers

Paving and Uity Coniroctors

DESCRIPTION BID  |UNIT LNIT TGTAL QUANTITY[ AMGUNT |QUANTITY| AMGCUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
CGUANTITY] PRICE THiS THIS PREVIOUS! PREVIOUS [QUANTITY] AMOUNT COMPLETE
_ - PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS | PERIODS | TODATE! TODATE

S SBAVING
1iSawcut Existing Pavement 186|LF 83.00 $558,00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
2jMixing & Compacting 8" Stabilized Subgrade 16,100|8Y §1.35| $21.735.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 50.00 0.00%
3iType B Commercial Lime Slurry 2680[TN $110.00f  $28,600.00| $0.00 $6.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
416" Reinforced Concrete Pavement 14410|8Y $27.65 $396,995,50 $0.00 $0.00 ¢] 50.00 0.00%
Op4" X 12" Concrete Curh 7568|LF 52,15 $16,271.20 $0.00 $0.00 8] $0.00 0.00%
6jConcrete Straet Header 186|LF $11.50 $2,139.00 $0.00 $6.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
T{wheel Chair Ramps 10{EA $860.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $0.001 0 $0.00 0.00%
8)Pavement Markings 12" Stripe 182{LF $1.25 $227.50 $0.00 $C.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
9|Pavement Markings 24" Stripe 114{LF $2.50 $275.00 $0.00 i $0.00 ¢} $0.00 0.00%
Streat /! Stop Sign 15|EA $375.00 $5,626.00 $0.00 $0.00 4] $0.60 0.00%
Mise. Structire - Concrete Siab tor Bus Stop Structure 1{EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] $0.00] ~ 0.00%
Mige, Structure - Wrought Iron Fence; Montage ATF 3,600.00|LF $23.65]  $85,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 1] $0.00 0,00%
4" X & Concrete Trail 2,84b1LF $25.00 $71,125.00 $0.60 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
§" X 10' Concreta Trail . $42.00 $18,480.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%

ORMSEWE : o P

18" Ciass 1|l RCP - Rubker Gasket 1683 |LF $45.00 $76.735,00 30.00 1683 $75.7356.00 1683 $75,735.00)  100.00%
24" Class Il RCP - Rubber Gaskat 380|LF $53.00 $20.670.00 $0.00 390 $20,670.00 390 $20,670.00]  100.00%
24" Class [I| RCP -T& G 1BD]LF $50.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 4] $0.00 0.00%
24" End Treatments ) 4|EA $700.00 $2,800.60 $0.00 $0.00 0 50.00 0.00%
30" Class I} RCP - Rubber Gasket 172|LF $70.00 $12,040.00 30.00 172 31 é.040.00 . 172 $12,040.00|  100.00%
C36" Class Il RGP - Rubber Gasket 45D|LF $26.00 $43.200.00 $0.00 45{) $43,200.00 460 $43,200,00|  100.00%
136" Type S HDPE §B|LF $60.00 $5,280.00 $0.00 a3 $5,280.00 88 $5,280.00( 100.00%
4%4 Precast Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes 2|EA $1,600,00 $3.200.00 $0.00 2 $3,200.00 2 $3,200.00) 100.00%
3X& Precast Conerete Storm Sewer Manholes 21EA | $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 2 $4,400.00 2 $4,400.00f 100.00%
Addl Deptht Manholes (8' - 129 2IVE $75.00 $150.00 $0.00 2 $150.00 2 $150.00  100.00%
§ Type "C-4" Curh Inlet - 14EA $1,400.00f  §18.,600.00 $0.00 7 $4.800.00 7 $9,800.00 50.00%
DELETED $0.00 $9.00 $0.00 4] $0.00 0.00%
24" Haadwall / Winawalls 3|EA $2,250.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
30" Headwall / Wingwalls 1|EA $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0,00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
12" Rock Rlprap Apron 20|18y $46.00 $4,140.00 $0.600 $0.00 1] $0.00 0.00%
Trench Safety 2,956]L.F 50.10 $285.60 $0.00 2783 $275.30 2783 $278.30 93.83%
1]Detention Pond Dewatering for Pond Excavatlon 5 500]LF $2.00{  $11,000.00 1600 $3,200.00 1190 $2,200.00 2700 $5.400.00]  49.09%

3,300,



ESTIMATE NO: §

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

Angelrfhers

Paving and Uittty Contractors

BID DESCRIPTION BID UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY] AMOUNT |QUANTITY| AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS( PREVIOUS [QUANTITY| AMQUNT {COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIORD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO BATE

3218" 8DR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 34B55|LF $20.50 $70,827.50 3455 $70,827.50 $0.00 455 $70,827.50] 100.00%
3314' Dia. Precast Conc, Sanitary MH (? 6 Depth) 2|EA 51,250,004 $11,250.00 ] $11,250.00 $0.00 9|  $11,250.00| 400.00%
34iExira Dapth for 4' Precast MH, 612" 13[vF $62.00 $897.00 13 3897.00 $0.00 13 $897.00  100.00%
35]0rop Structure for 4' Precast MH 1IEA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1 §1,000.00 $0.00 1 $1,000.00f  100.00%
3615’ Dia. Precast MH, 7 8' Dapth 4|EA $2,400.00 $5,600.00 4 $9,600.00 $0.00 4 $6.600.00] 100.00%
37|Extra Depth for 5 Precast MH, B'-12' 181VF $138.00 $2,484,00 18 $2.484.00 $0.00 18 32,484,001 100.00%
38| Drop_Structure for §' Preeast MH 3|EA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 3 $3.600.00 $0.00 3 $3,000.00{  100.00%
3916" SDR26 Smplx Latera! Conn wf CO 12|EA $500.00 $6,000.00 12 $6,000.00 $0.00 12 $6.000.00 100.00%
4018" SDR26 Duplx Lateral Connw/ CO 40{EA $876.00 $385,000.00 40 535,000.00 $6.00 40 $35,000.00( 100.00%
41112" Encasement Plpe 120(FF $31.00 $3,720.00 120 $3,720.00 $0.00 120 $3,720.00f  100.00%
4218anilary Sewer Testing 3,485]LF $0.26 $853.75 50.00 $0.00 { $0.00 0.00%
43| Sanitary Sewer TV |nspection 3,488ILF $1.50 $5,182.60 $0.00 30.00 0 $0.60 0.00%
44|Vacuum Test for Manholy 13[EA $25,00 $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
45| Trench Safaty 3,455|1LF $0.10 $345,50 3485 $345.50 0,00 3455 $345.50) 100,00%
46| Trench Dewatering 1,260|LF $20.00{ - %25,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 ¢} 5080 0.00%
47} 3ed & Backfili for Wet Sand Construction 1,260|LF $15.00 518,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00

481Exira Cement Stabilized Sand Backfill 100jCY $30.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 [¢] $0.00

48] Dawatering for Wet Sand Manhole SIEA $126.00 $625.00 $0.00 ] $0.00

ATERLINE i

E04" AWWA CS00 DR-18 W.L. 840|LF $11.50 $10,810.00 '$0.€)0 $0.00(- 0 $C.00 0.00%
51]6" AWWWA C800 DR-18 W.L. T2ILF $20.00 $1,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
528" AWWA C900 DR-18 W.L. 1,624 |LF $18.000  $27,432.00 $0.00 50.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
532" AWWA Ca00 DR-18 W.L. 1,947 |LF $268.00 $54,516,00 $0.00 30.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
5416" Gate Valve BIEA $486.00 $2,810.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 30.00 0.00%
55]8" Gate Valve BIEA $700.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 $0.60 1] $0.00 0.00%
86]12" Gate Valve 41EA $1,350.00 $5 .400.00 $0.00 $0.00 o] $0.00 0.00%|
57{Ductlle lron Fittings 3TN $2,550.00 $7.650.00 $0.00 $0.00 4 $0,00 0.00%
58{16" X 8" TS & V 2{EA $6,100.00]  $12.200.00 $0.00 $0.00 4] $0.00 0.00%
SME" X 12" TS &V 1[EA $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 o] $0.00 0.00%
60)1" Smpix Water Service 16[{EA $275.00 $4.400.00 $0.00 $0.00 -0 $0.00 0.00%
&1]1" Duplx Water Service 3BIEA $425.001 $16,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 O 30.00 0.00%
82)Flre Hydrant Assembly B|EA $2.456.001  314.700.00 $0.00 $0.00 ¢ $0.00 0.00%
63]2" Std Blowoff Valve 1|EA $325.00 $325.00 $0.00 $0.00 [¢] $0.00 0.00%
84]Class B Concrete for Thrust Block 10{CY $100.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
851 Test [ Sterllization 3 543|LF $0.50 $1,771.50 $0.00 $0.0¢ Ju] 50,00 0.00%
66| Trench Safety 3,5431LF $0.10 $354.30 $0.00 $0.00 jij 50.00 0.00%




ESTIMATE NO: 5 FOR PERIOD: ending 6/30/07 =

Gonstruction of Utilities and Paving to Serve Angel BrOtherS
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1 Paving andd Uity Confractors
BID DESCRIRTION BID um'r]' UNIT TOTAL  JQUANTITY[  AMOUNT [QUANTITY] AMOUNT | TOTAL TOTAL | PERCENT
ITEM : QUANTITY| PRICE THIS THIS FREVIOUS| FREVIOUS |QUANTITY| AMOUNT |GCOMPLETE
_ PERICD PERIOD | PFERIODS | PERIODS | TODATE| TODATE
: TEFREP ARTHWOR
671Site Clearing & Earthwork 51.86IAC | $3,380.00] $175286.80 $000]  51.88] $175,28680| 51.86] $175286.80] 100.00%
68{Excavation & Embarkment for Roadways, Lots, R.O.W, 48.900{CY $1.30)  $60,870.00 5000 30.00 ! $0.00]  0.00%
891 Exvavation & Embankment Pongd 108.100jCY $3.85| $408.485.00] _39950//°$153,807.501) 35000 $134.780.00]  74950| $288.667.60]  70.64%
70| Lot Benching 92[EA $200.00]  $18,400.00 - 50.00 $0.00 0 $0.00]__ 0.00%
71{Hydreruleh 261AC | $1,280.001  $33,280.00 §0.00 $0.00 ] $0.00] _ 0.00%
72ISWP3 Silt Fence 8,870|LF $1.18) _ $7,870.50 $0.00 5200  $5.060.00 5200|  $5,980.000 77,98%
13§8WP3 Rock Construction Exits 2(EA | $3,200.00]  $6400.00 50.00 1] $3.200.00 1] $3.200.00  60.00%
74}SWP3 Concrete Wash-Outs 2|EA $500.00] __ $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 §0.00!  0.00%
7EESWPS Inlet Protection 14|EA $130.00)  $1,820,00 $0.00 4] $1,820.00 14 $1,820.000 100.00%
1LS | $1,80000{  $1,600.00 §0.00 0.25 $400.00 0.25 $400.00) __ 25.00%
ENER i
Mobsifization ;LS | 840,000.00| $40,000.00 1] $40,000.00 11 $40,006.00|  100.00%
Traffic Control $3,000.00 $3,000.00 2 $0.00 6.00%

$2,003,624.15 $538,290.10

$301,131.50



AngelBrothers

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Feving onai iy Contrastors
CHANGE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | uNiT UNIT . TOTAL QUANTITY] AMOUNT [QuaNTiTY] AMOUNT | tOTAL TOTAL

CRDER PRICE THIS THIS  [PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS |QUANTITY[ AMOUNT

# PERIOD | PERIOD | PERIODS | PERIODS | TODATE | TODATE
1 Excavation of Roadway, R.O.W. and Swales 8700] CY $4.501 $36,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 Q $0.00
3 Undercut of Unsuitable Subgrade in Sectoin @ Spoil Area 37626] CY $2.00F $75062.00]  24305] $48.610.00 $0.00] 24305} $48,610.00

e e i

TOTAL CONTINGENCIES 108,202.00 48,610.00 .00 48,610.00




65 LaPorte Lakes at Fairmont Greens Contractor: Angel Brothers

Development & Reimbursments Description: On-site Utilitles #5 : \A\ 1

Aget. Description Total PID TIRZ UEA Developer |

1 321313 Pave $0.00
334113 IDrainage $3,200.000 1002°°  $1,120.00|1008°° $1,120.00 M0 $980.00
333113 iSewer $144,124.00|4520.° $50,448.40 12205 O $50,443 40 Pga 3, $43,237.20
331113 |Water ' —$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
015723  [SWPPP ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
311100 [Site Prep./General Conditions 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|
334726 |Detention $202,417.50 $202,417.50 $0.00
Y 1S IS, $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

‘ $0.00

i - $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

_ $0.00

Subtotal $349,741.50 $51,563.40 $253,080.90 50.00 $44,197.20

Less 10% Retainage $34,074.15 $5,156.34 $25,508.09 $0.00 $4.419.72

Amount Due for Payment $314,767.35 $46,407.08 $228 582,81 $0.00 $39,777 48




LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CiTy OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT;

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
Executive Director
Angust 17, 2007

Agenda Item Materials

5.

Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Requests for the Port Crossing TIRZ

Project,

a.

Pay Request Number Eight in the amounts of $222,611.43

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT A UTHGRITY
/o Hawes Hill Calderon 1LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-541-0447 o1 FAX 713-541-9906




AngelBrothers

Foving and Uity Coniractors ESTIMATE FOR PAYMENT

IENGINEER: Goldston Engineering, Inc. ¥ DATE: May 4, 2007
5850 San Felipe, Suits 650
Houston, Texas 77057 ESTIMATE NO: 8 {revised)

ICONTRACTOR: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.
5210 West Road ESTIMATE PERIOD: Ending 4/30/07
Baytown, Texas 77521

IOWNER: Port Crossing Land, L.P. (y
3330 S. Sam Houston Pkwy. E. : / ZCZD )
Houston, Texas 77047 Project \

JCONTRAGCT FOR: Port Crossing - Infrastructure Development AGCt # \1'400 0

Original Contract Amount: $6,327,093.10
Change Order #1:
Current Contract Amount: $6,661,800.50

TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED:

|COMPLETED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL:

STORED MATERIALS:

SUBTOTAL

LESS RETAINAGE (5%):

|LESS PREVIOUS ESTIMATES:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR PAYMENT:
SUBMITTED BY:

$334,707.40

.
“ -
(NAME) N Q

DATE: € .{ 5_'/ 07 {

RECOMMENDED BY:

(NAME)
DATE:

Apprvd by: __, gl
Date: ____ (5[]

$6,222,244.10
$0.00 ‘
$0.00 5,
$6,222,244,10
- $311,112.21
- $5,688,52047
$222.611.43

AFPROVED BY.

{(NAME)

DATE:

APPROVED BY:

(NAME)
DATE:




ESTIMATE NO: 8 (revised)

PORT CROSSING - INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

FOR PERIQD: ending 4/30/07

e =

AngéIdethers

Paving and Utiity Confractors

|-]E-!2:,| DESCRIPTION l:mAEI‘I‘E.IT‘." UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| FREVIOUS | QUANTITY AMOUNT GOMPLETE
_ FERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE 10 DATE
SIiTE PREFARATICN-
1|Bonds, Insurance, Mobiilzation / Demabilization, Permlis 1)L8 | $26,260.00 526,260.00 $0.00 1 $26,250.00 1 $26,250.00)  100.00%
2]Dstention Basin & Cenveyance Channel Excavation 41968¢|CY $1.20 $545,584,00 19843 $25,795.00| 380157 $494,204.19) 400000 $620,000,00 95.31%
3|Place & Compact Excavated Material On-Sife 4186880iCY §1.00 $419,660.00 19843 $19,843,00/ 380157 $380,157.00 400000 $400,000,00 95,31%
3a|Constiuct 3' High Berm along Yharton Wheems & Export Dr. 4100|CY $3.60 $14,760.00 $0.00 3500 $12,600.00 3500 $12,600.00 85.37%
] - STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
4|SWPFP Incl. 26 CY Rip-Rap for Fliter Dam @ T ayior Bayou: 1[LS $23,000.00 $23,000.00 50.00 1 $23,000.00 1 $23,000.00 100,00%
5| Type "A" Storm Sewer Manholes BLEA $3,350.00 $25,800.00 $0.00 7 $23,450.00 7 $23,450.00 87.50%
B|Type "C" Storm Sewer Manholes 24]EA $1,550.00 $37,200.00 $0,00 24 537,200,008 24 $37,200,00 100,00%
7iType "C" Storm Sewer Inlets 21|EA $1,350.00 $28,350,00 $0.00 20 $27,000.00 20 $27,000.00 95.24%
7alType "C-2" Storm Sewer Inlets T|EA $2,500.00 $17.500,00 $0.00] 7 $17,500.00 7 $17.,500.00 100.00%
8|Type "E" & "F"* Storm Sewer Inlets with Junction Boxes 12{EA $7,000.00 $84,000.00 $0.00 12 $84,000.0¢ 12 $84,000,00 100.00%
2al4 X 5 Box Culvert Quifail from Detention Pond "A* 70(LF $275.00 $19,260.00 $0.00 70 $19,250.00 70 $18,250.0C 100.00%
8ble' X 7 Box Culvert Qutfall from Detenticn Pond "B” B6lLF $480.00 $38,700.00 $2.00 86 $38,700.00 £8 538,700.00 100,00%
gclDouble Barrel 8° X 8 Box Culvert Under Wiarion Weems NIA §870.00
gdls-12' X 8' RCE under Wharion Weems 110{LF $2,115.00 $232,660.00 $0.00 110 $232,650.00|. 110 §232,850.00 100.00%,
o|54" RCP Not Under Pavement N/A 5180.00 e
9a}60" RGP Not Under Pavement 148;LF $426.00 561,770.00 $0.00 145 $61,770.00 145 $61,770.00 100.00%
10{48" RCP Not Under Pavement 2362|LF $151,00 $366,662.00 $0.00 2362 $358,662.00 2362 $356,662.00 100.00%
11|Dual 48" RCP Not Under Pavemeant 1091|LF $281.00 $308,671.00 $0.00 1091 $308,671.00 1091 $305,571.00 100,00%
12|Duai 48" RCP Under Pavement 37|LF $312.00 $11,544,00 50,00 37 $11,544,00 37 511,544,00 100.00%
13 Storm Sewer Junglion Box 8|EA $,360.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 6 $38,100.00 =] $38,100.00 100.00%
14}42° RCP Net Under Pavement 13123LF $134.00 $176,808.00 $0.00 1312 $175,608.00 1512 $175,808.00 100.00%
14a]Rip-Rap with Outfall Structure at Wharton Weems & Powelt 1306|5Y £44.00 $61,424.00 30,00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
14blReinforced Concrete Headwalls (Wharton Weems @& Charned 94|CY $1,000.00 $94,000.00 20.00 94 §94 000,00 B4 $84,000,00 400,00%
15| Cnzal 42" RCP Under Pavement N/A
16136" RCP Nat Under Pavemerit 747 [LF $100.00 374,700,00 $0.00 747 $74,700.00 TAT $74,700,00 100.00%
16a]36" RCP Under Pavement BTILF $110.00 $7,370.00 $0.00 B7 $7,370.00 B7 $7.370.00 100,00%
17]36" RCP Bore & Jack at Driveway Crossings N/A
4gJa0" RCP Not Under Pavement 83ZiLF $68.00 $57 408,00 $0.00 832 $57,408.00 832 $57,408.00 160.00%
19§30" RCP Under Pavement NJA
20024" RCP Not Under Paverment A200{LF $51.50 $220,935.00 $0.00 4260 $220,935,00 42080 $220,935.00 400.00%
20a)Dual 24" RGP Not Under Pavement 54{LF $98.50 $5,818.00 $0.00 54 $5,318.00 54 $5,319.00 100.00%
20h]18" RCP Not Under Pavement 25441LF $41.00 DELETED )
20|24 RGP Under Pavement 2ETILF $57.60 $13,052.50 $0.00 227 $13,052.50 227 $13,052,50 100.00%
21]24" RCP Bore 8 Jack BOJLF §200.00 DI'-.;!.ETED
22]0utfall Structure incl. Rip-Rap per Detail S1EA $5,150.00; $26,750.00 $0.00 5 $5,160.00 1 $5,150.00 20.00%
23]8" Thick 6' Wide Concrete Channel Bolom {#4 @ 24" C-C) 433|1CY 212,001  DELETED ‘
23aSwale along Future M Street R.0.W,, incl intercepior & Cutfall 4000{CY $4.00 $16,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 0 50.00 0.00%




ESTIMATE NO: § (revised)

PORT CROSSING - INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

FOR PERIOD: ending 4/30/07

od

An-geI'Brdtfhers

Faoving and Utitly Confractors

EID DESCRIPTION BID UNIT umIT TOTAL QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIQUS} FREVIOUS | QUANTITY AMOUNT COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE
SMALL DIAMETER WATER MAIN . . 1§ R ‘
24|Flushing Vaive & Assembly 26|EA $2,200,00 $57,200.00 $0.00 286 $57,200.00 26 $57,200.00 100.00%
25)12" Water Line Not Under Pavemant B373{LF $28.00 $234,444.00 $0.00 B373 $234,444.00 8373 $234,444.00 100.00%
25012" Watei“l.._._lge Und_g_r Pavement 233ILF $532.00 $7.456.00 $0.00 283 §7,488.00 233 57,456,400 100.00%
27|12" Water Line Auger Bore at Wharion Weems & Hwy 146 136|LF $267.00 $38,746.00 $0.00 135 $38,745.00 135 $38,745.00) _ 100.00%
28]112" Water Line Cross N/A
28{12" Gate Valve & Box 19[(EA $1,400.00 $26,600.00 $0.00 19 $26,600.00 19 $26,600,00 100,00%
302" Plug & Clamp 7 E_f} $200.00 $1,400,00 $0.00 7 $1,400.00 7 - $1,400.00 100.00%
31]12" 90° Bend 2tEA $250,00 $800.00 $0,00 2 $500.00 2 $500.00 100.00%
a2]12" 45° Bend 8|EA $260.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 ] $2,000.00 B $2,000,00 100.00%
aslt2' 221/2° Bend 3|EA $260.00 $750.00 $0,00 3 $7E0,00 ] $750.00 100.90%:
34]12" X 12" Tee 3|EA $350,00 $1,050.00 $0.00 3 $1,060.00 3 %1,060,00 100.00%
36[12" X 8" Tee 5|EA $300.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 5 $1,500,00 5 $1,500.00 100.00%
36{MOVED TO BID ITEM 45a
a718" Gate Valve & Box §{EA $725.00 $3,625.00 $0,00 ] $3,625.00 5 $3,825.00 100,00%
36)8" X 8" TS&Y tIEA $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 1 $2,800.00) 1 $2,600,C0 100.00%
agal16” X 12" TS&Y 1}EA $B.175.50 ) $6,175.00 $0.00 1 $6,175.00 1 $8175.00 100,00%
3998" X 12" Raduser 1{EA $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 1 $200.00 1 $200,00 100.00%
solmovED TO BIR ITEM 682
41]2" Blow Oinglve 5 Box BlEA $300.00 $1,800.00 30,00 =] $1,800.00 6 $1,800.0C 100.00%
T SANTARY.SEWER DR : e T R
42{Type 4 Sanitary Sewer Manhole 32|EA $2,450.00 $78,400.00 $0.00 32 578,400,00 52 $78,400,00 100,00%
43112" Sanitary Sewer Not Under Pavernent BA71|LF $41.00 $273,511.00 $0.00 6671 $273,511.00 6671 $273,611.00 100.00%_;
44]12" Sanitary Sewer Under Pavement 148[LF $60.00 $8,940,00 $0.00 145 $8,940.00 148 $8,940.00 100.00%
458" Sanitary Sewer Under Pavement 151ILF $52.00 §7.662.00 $0.00 151 $7.882.00 1514 $7,852,00 100.00%
45a)Dewatering for Installation of Utilitles Along Fowsli Raad 500|LF $17.00} DELETEDR
46|8" Sanitary Sewer Not Under Pavement 24621LF $28,00 $68,938,00 $0.00 2462 $58,836.00 2462 $68,986.00 100.00%
47]8“ Stub Out & Caps 3|EA $4,475.00 $13,426.00 $0.00 3 $13,426,00 3 $13,425.00 100.00%
48l Dla., 25' Deep Wet Well & Cover 1]EA $155,000.00f DELETED
49|Elecirical Controi System for Lift Station 1{EA $22,000.00} DELEVED
50{Elacirical Service Drops 1lEA $1,100,00f DELETED
51| Telephone Service Connect 11EA $300.00] DELETED
5218" DIP FJ A0JLF $656.001 DELETED
53]a8" X 8" DIP Tee 21EA $200.00 DELETED
54]Swing Arm Check Valve 2|EA 5926.00] DELETED
5616" 90° DIP Bend 4|EA $160.00 DELETED
56)8" 45° DIP Bend 2|EA $150.00] DELETED
ST‘DIP o PVG Trans Plece 4|EA $200.00 DELETED
ESIP{otecﬂve Coating for DIP Assoclated w/ Lift Staflon 130|LF $20,00] DELETED




ESTIMATE NOQ; 8 (revised) FOR PERICD: ending 4/30/07

q

PORT CROSSING - INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT AngeIBrthe rs \

Poving and Uity Contractors

8o DESCRIPTION BID UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY AMDUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS | QUANTITY AMOUNT GCOMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERIODS 10 DATE TO DATE
SBaFG" Force Main 2880{LF 313,76 $38,600.00 $0.00 2880 $39,600.00 2880 $39,600,00 $00.00%
593Chain Link Fence B' High 1751LF $44.00 $7,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
59ajLIFT STATION & APPURTENANCES 1|LE $262,600,00 $252,600,00 $0.00 0.4 $101,040.00 0.4 $101,040.00 40,00%§.
60J7" Concrete Drive at Lift Station 227[8Y £33.00 $7,491.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION
61]Remove & Dispese of Exlsitng Asphalt Roadway B700|CY 56,10 $44,370.00 $0.60 8700 $44,370.00 B700 $44,370.00]  100.00%
61a}Roadway Excavaticn & Fill for Propose Pavement 28500|CY $3.00 $74,600.00 §0,00 26500 $79,500.00 268500 $78,500.00 100.00%
siblMucking Existing Roadside Swales Along Existing Powell 700|CY $15.00 $10,500.00 %0.00 700 $10,5600.00 700 $10,500,00 100.00%
§2]10" Conerete Pavement 30177|SY $39.00] $1,176,903.00 $0.00 30177)  $1,176,803.00 301770 $1,176,803.00 100.00%
63]5" Curb 14786 |LF $2.10 $31,071.60 50.00 14796 $31,074.60 14798 £31,071.60 100.00%
53a] Street Signs, Refllecters & Stripping 1/LS $28,000.00 $23,000.00 - $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
84141' Wide, 8" Thick, 6% Hydrated Lime Stablllzed Subgrade 34615[5Y $3.50 $121,166.00 $0.00 34616 $121,158,00 24618 $121,156.00 +00.00%
65]4' Sidewalk 31071LF $14.00 $43,488.00 $0.00 30,00 0 £0,0C 0.00%
86 {Modify Existing Asphalt Drives ta Transition to Cons, Favement 21EA $8,200.00 DELETED
67]$H 146 Tie-ins, Incl. Traffle Control 2|EA $4,000.00 $8,000,00 $0.00 2 $8,000.00 2 $8,000.00 100.00%
87a}10" Concrete Driveways 556|SY 345,00 $25,020.00 $0,00 556 $26,020.00|. 538 $25,020.00  180.00%
. __TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ' N T ow
68| Temporary Traffic Control 1{LS $4,200.00 £4,200.00 50.00 1 $4,200,00 1 $4,200.00 100.00%
, 'PERMANENT TRAFFIC. CONTROL ‘ S ‘ - - : )
89{Permanent Traffic Cantrol 1iLS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
70}Harrls County Approved Barricade 1]EA $660.00 $660.00 1 650,00 5 $0.00 1 $850.00 100.00%
2 ,'_:, R ‘:-‘:',EXP.UR;I'DFIWE B ) E . N o e I8 ' S I EE ‘.:, B S .
71]10" Concrete Pavement 5728|5Y $38.00 $262,382.00 §0.00 6728 $262,382.00 8728 $2682,392.00 100.00%
72]6" Curb 3265|LF 52.10 $6,856.50 $0.00 3266 '$6,856.50 3265 $6,956.50 100.00%
72a(Strast Signs, Reflectors & Stipping 1{L3S $5,700.00 $6,700.00 $0.00 - $0.00 Q $0.00 0.00%
73]41' Wide, 8" Thick, 8% Hydrated Lime Stabilized Subgrads 7457|8Y $3.50 $26,008.50 50.00 7457 $26,089.50 7457 $26,088.50 100.00%
7414' Sidewalk 16621LF $14.00 $21,728,00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
78| Type "C" Storm Sewer inlets 8{EA $1,350,00 $8,100.00 $0.00 6 $8,100.00 5} $8,100.00 100.00%
7710ual 48" RCP Not Under Pavement ) 1101(LF $280.00 $308,280.00 $0,00 110 $308,280,00 1104 $308,280.00 100.00%
78] Dual 42" RCP Not Under Pavement /A . $240.00
7910ual 42" RCP Under Pavement N/A $259.00
79a]7* X 4' RCB Under Export Drive NiA $365.00
79b|Rip-Rap Associated with RCB Under Export Drive 164|8Y $44.00) DELETED
79cl12' X 4 RCB Under Expart Drive 7OILF $675.00 $47,250,00 $C.00 70 $47,250.00 70 $47,250.00 100.00%
78djReinforced Concrete Headwalls (Export Drive @_Ghannel) 63|CY $1,000.00 $63,000.00 $0.00 §3 $63,000,00 63 $63,000.00 100,00%
§0424" RCP Not Under Pavement 400|LF $563.00 $24,200.00 $0.C0 400 $21,200.00 400 $21,200.00 100.00%
80al18" RCP Not Under Pavement 40|LF $41.00 51,540.00 30,00 40 $1,640,00 40 §1,640,00 100.00%
80b]24" RCP Under Pavement 37iLF $57.50 $2,127.50 $0.00 37 2, 127.50 37 $2,127.80 100.00%

81fFlushing Valve & Assembly §|EA $2,106.00 $12,600.00 §0.00 B $12,600.00 8 $12,600.00 100,00%




ESTIMATE NO: 8 (revised) FOR PERIOD: ending 4/30/07

PORT CROSSING - INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT Ange| Brothers
Paving and Utlilly Coniractors
BID DESCRIPTION BID UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY|  AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
iTEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS |QUANTITY AMOUNT COMPLETE
PERICD PERICD PERIODS PERIODS . | TODATE TO DATE
82{12" Water Line Not Under Pavement 120{LF $28.00 $3,360,00 $0.00 120 $3,360,00 120 $3,360,00]  100,00%
82a}12" Water Line Under Pavement 18Z[LF $32.00 $4,864,00 $0.00 182 $4,884,00 152 $4,864,00 100.00%,
8afs" Water Line Not Under Pavement 1652HLF 218,00 $29,738.00 $0,00 1652 $22,7348.00 1852 %20,736,00|  100.00%
85[12" Gate Valve & Box 2iEA $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 2 $2,806¢.00 2 $2,800.00{  100.00%
86|DELETED
87{12" Plug & Glamp Z{EA §200.0C $400,00 $0,00 2 $400,00 2 $400.000  100.00%
8E{8" 221/2° Bend 1]EA $175.00 $176.00 $0.00 i $175.00 1 $176.00]  100.00%
88a]8" 45° Bend BIEA $200,00 $1,200.00 $0.00 6 $1,200.,00 B $9,200.00 100.00%
89]8" 90° Band 1|EA $176.00 §176.00 $0.00 1 $176.00 1 $1786,00 100,00%
saf12" X 8" Tee 1|EA $325.00 $325,00 $0.00 1 $325.00 1 $326.00]  100.00%
91} Type 4 Sanitary Sewer Manhole 2|EA $1,875.00 $3,780.00 $0.00 2 $3,750.00 2 $3,750,00 100.00%
9218" Sanltary Sewer Under Pavement 37LE 354.00 §1,888.00 $0.00 a7 $1,998.00 37 §1,898,00]  100,00%
23]8" Sanltary S8ewer Not Under Pavemeni 165}LF $26.00 $4,280,00 $0.00 188 $4,280.00 165 $4,200.00 100.00%
948" Stub Out & Caps 3jEA $2,175.00 $8,525.00 $0.00 3 $8,525.00 3 $8,525.00]  100.00%
LE $80.00 $2,220.00 $0,00 a7 $2,220,00 37 32,220.00)  100.60%

85 |Hydromulch Seadlng 30[AC $1,250:00] $37,600.00 1 $1,250.00 4.5 $56,625.00 5.5 =§6,875.00 18.33%

96] Trench Safety (5-10 Feet) 18121|LF %0.50 §6,680.50 $0.00 13121 $6,560.60 13121 $6,660.50 100,80%
971 Trench Safaty (10-18 Feef) JB18[LF 52.00 $7,636.00 $0.00 3818 $7,638,00 3918 $7,836.00 100.00%
28] Trench Safety (15-20 Feet) 2100jLF $5.00 $10,500,00 $0.00 2100 $10,600.00 2100 $10,600,00 100,00%
g¢]Provide Record Drawings and © & hi's 1|EA $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 : $0.00 0 $0.00 0,00%

100|DELETED

101 DELETED

192|Bedding & Backfill In Accordance with Wet Sand Congtruction 120C{LF $65,00] DELETED

TOTALS $6,664,994.10 $47,638.90 $6,174,705.20 $6,222,244.10



WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

The undersigned was contracted or hired by _Port Crossing tand, L.P. to fumish fabor, and/or materials in
connection with certain improvements to real property described as follows:

Contractor:  _Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.  Job Name: Port Crossing
Contract Date: _April 24, 2006 Description: Civl Infrastructure Development

Payment:
Two Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Eleven Dollars and 43/00 ($222.611.43)
For Work Performed Through: April 30, 2007

Upon recsipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic's liens or
materialman's lien or claims of lien, including and constitutional lien or claim thereto that the undersigned
has or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon, on account of any
Work funished or to be furnished by the undersigned pursuant to the above mentioned or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no known mechanic’s or materiaiman’s liens
outstanding as of the date thereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of ihe above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
matenalman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity performing
work on behalf on the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, and undersigned does
hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman's lien of claims of lien of any other such person or
entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold the owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable atiomey’s fees.

ANGEL BROTHERS ENTERPRISES, INC.

<\<_‘*__ﬂa/

By

Vice-President

Title

THE STATE OF TEXAS -
COUNTY OF__HARRIS

BEFORE ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Kevin Guy

known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledge to me that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of
consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

W

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OJFECE ONTHIS THE 5B, dayof June 2067 “(.\\‘“ TINA féj;'f%
7 T 3
S “NOTARP5.%0%
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: ﬁ - R -~20(0 ”o(-.;i\%
g 2 2



e
=" J. J. & R. ELECTRIC, INC, Invoice
P. 0. BOX 639 DATE INVOICE NO.
PEARLAND, TX 77588-0639
3/27/2007 13432
BILL TO SHIP TO
Port Crossing Land, LP _ La Porte Development
3330 8. Sam Houston Pkwy. East 1806 Powell Road
. Houston, Texas 77047 LaPorte, TX 77371
P.0.NO. TERMS DUE DATE
Net 30 4/26/2007
ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
MATERIAL-TAX Partial bill for the meonth of March. See attached. 106,393.58T
LABOR -NONT : 103,100.00
. STATE OF TEXAS . 877747

i

TEE  CEIMY

N e A7 997
osgor_ 2802 |
scoT .\ 2485
| APPRVD BY: "W{
o[ e
LA - __,,ﬁ_._.n#——-t" U F——
4
Thank you for your business. Tota] $218,271.05




INVOICE

Ahgelrothers

Paving and Utiiffy Confractors
Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. DATE: 4/30/2007
P.0. Box 570
Baytown, Texas 77522-0570 P.O. # Verbal - Russell Plank
Phone 281.421.5721 Fax 281.421.5796
ABE # 0624
Bill To: Project:
Port Crossing Land, L.P. Port Crossing
3330 S. Sam Houston Pkwy. E. Electrical Duct Bank
Houston, TX 77047 Excavation, Backfill, Bore & Case
Line ltem ltem Description . Quantity Unit Unit Cost | Extended Cost
1 Electrical Duct Bank Excavation & Backfill 1|LS $75,151.85 $75,151.85
Thru 3.9.07 ‘
2 20" Bore & Case 80|LF $74.75 $5,980.00
3 30" Bore & Case , B80|LF $138.00 $8,280.00
Project __Ze@| o,
Acct # [
Apprvd by: .
TOTAL DUE = 89,411.85

BN 2 AMX A femieTen \,\m@g(

Make all checks payable to; Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.
If you have any guestions concerning this invoice, contact Kevin Guy at (281)

; &
fﬁﬁjim A L, SL;’

T "ﬁ”% %""/‘*;2’7%

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINES



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,

CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS
AGENDA MEMORANDUM
TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
DATE: August 17, 2007
SUBJECT: Agenda Item Materials
5. Counsider approval or other action with regard to Pay Requests for the Port Crossing TIRZ

Project.

b. Pay Request Number Nine in the amounts of $119,456.79.

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
cfo Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-541-0447 or FAX 713-541-9906



AngelBrothers

Paving and Uity Cordractors ESTIMATE FOR PAYMENT
ENGINEER: Goldsten Engineering, Inc. DATE: June 4, 2007
5850 San Felipe, Suite 650 ‘
Houston, Texas 77057 ESTIMATE NO: 9 {revised)
CONTRACTOR: Angel Brothers Enterpriges, Lid.
5210 West Road ESTIMATE PERIOD: Ending 5/31/07
Baytown, Texas 77521
]
OWNER:- Part Crossing Land, L.P. Pl‘ Ojecf 2@9 — QD
3330 S. Sam Houston Pkwy. E.
Houston, Texas 77047 AGG‘[‘ #
CONTRACT FOR: Port Crossing - Infrastructure Development

Original Contract Amount:
Change Order #1:

$6,327,093.10

Current Contract Amount: $6,661,800.50

TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED:
COMPLETED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL:
STORED MATERIALS!

SUBTOTAL
LESS RETAINAGE (5%).

LESS PREVIOUS ESTIMATES:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR PAYMENT:

SUBMITTED BY: <)<,._, Y\ L

$334,707.40

(NAME)

DATE: G5 / 01
] Fi
RECOMMENDED BY:

(NAME)
DATE:

Apprvd by: _*_/\«V l
Date: ___ &/ 29/07)

$6,347,988.10
$0.00 : _
$0.00 .
$6,347,988.10

e

$317,399.41
$5,911,131.90

e e

$119,456,79

APPROVED BY:

{NAME)

DATE:

APPROVED BY:

(NAME)
DATE!




ESTIMATE NO: 8 (revised)

PORT CROSSING - INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

FOR PERIOD: ending 5/31/07

Ang'eI'Br:c'jt:hers

Paving and Uittty Confraciors

BID DESCRIPTION B  [UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY|  AMOUNT  |QUANTITY|  AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS | QUANTITY AMOUNT COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERICDS TO DATE TO DATE
T ,SITE PREFARATION N T CE S e A S ) - _
1|Bonds Insurance, Mohillzation / Demobization, Permlts 1.5 $26,250.00 $26,250.00 $0.00 1 $26,250.00 1 $28,250.00 100.00%
2|Detention Basin & Conveyance Channe! Excavatlon 4196880|CY $1.30 $545,584.00 18680 $25,6684.00 400000 $520,000.00 418580 $545,564.00 100.00%
3}Place & Compact Excavated Material On-Site 419680{CY $1.00 $418,680.00 19680 $19,680,00f 400000 $400,000.00 418680 $418,860,00 100.00%
aakConstruci a‘ H{gh Berm aiong Wharton Wheems & Export Dr. 4100|CY $4.50 $14,760.00 $0.00 3500 512,600.00 3500 $12,600.00 85.37%
STORM DRAINAGE IMFROVEMENTS L T o R S N F I R S S A
4|SWPPP Incl. 28 CY Rip-Rap for Filter Dam @ Taylor Bayou 1|LS $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $0.00 1 $23,000.00 1 $23,000.60 100.00%
5[Type "A" Storm Sewer Maniioles B{EA $3,360.00 $26,800,00 1 $3,360.00 7 $23,450,00 B $26,800,00 100.00%
8| Type "C” Storm Sewer Manholes 24|EA $1,660.00 $37,200.00 $0.00 24 $37,200,00 24 537,200,060 100.00%
71 Type "C" Storm Sewer Inlets 21{EA $1,350.00 $28,350.00 1 $1,350,00 20 $27,000,00 21 $28,360.00 100.00%
7a]Typa "C-2" Sterm Sewsr inlets 7|EA $2,500.00 $17.800.00 $0,00 7 $17,600.00 7 $17,500.00 100.00%
BlType "E" & “F" Storm Sewer Inlets with Juncilon Boxes 12|EA $7,000.00 $84,000.00 $6.00 12 $64,000.00 12 §84,000,000  100.00%
Bal4' X &' Box Culvert OQuifzll from Detenllon Pond "A" J0|LE $275.00 $19,250.00 $0,00 70 519,250,00 70 $19,260.00 100.00%
8b]&' X 7' Box Culvert Quifall from Detention Pond "B* 86|LF $450.00 $38,700.00 $0.00 86 $38,700,00 B6 $38,700,00 100.00%
gcjDouble Barrel 8’ X &' Box Culvert Under Wharton Weems NA $870,00
8d§3-12' X 8' RCB under Wharton Weems 110fLF $2,115.00 $232,650.00 $0.00 110 $232,660,00 110 $232,650.00 100.00%
al54" RCP Net Uinder Pavement /A $180.00] o
9a]60" RCP Not Under Pavarnent 145|LF $426.00 $61,770.00 $0.00 146 $61,770.00 145 $61,770.00 100.00%
10§48" RCP Not Under Pavement 23g2|LF $151,00 $356,662,00 $0.G0 2362 $356,862.00 2362 $358,662.00 100,00%
11}Duaj 48" RCP Not Under Favemant £081]LF $281.00 $§306,671.0C $0.00 1081 $308,571.00 1091 $306,571.00 100.00%
12]Dual 48" RCP Under Favement 37{LF $312.00 $11,544.00 $0.00 37 - $14,544.00 37 $11,644.00 100.00%)
J3)Storm Sewsr Junctlon Box 8]EA §6,3560.00 $38,100,00 $0.00 ] $38,100.00 B $38,100.00 T100.00%|
14142" RCP Not Under Pavermnent 1312[LF $134.00 $175,808.00 $0,00 1312 $1756,808.00 1312 5176,808.00 100.00%
14alRip-Rap with Quifall Structure at Wharton Weems & Powell 1396|8Y $44.00 $61,424.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $6.00 0.00%
14bgReinforced Concrete Headwalls (Wharton Weemns @ Channel) 94{CY $1,000.00 $84,00C.00 $0.00 64 $84,000.0¢ o4 $94,000,.00]  100,00%
15jDual 42" RCP Under Pavement N/A
16]36" RCF Not Under Pavernent 747 |LF $100.00 $74,700,00 $0,00 747 $74,700,00 747 $74,700.00 100.00%
18a]38" RCF Under Pavement §7|LF $110.00 §7,370.00 $C.00 87 $7,370.00 87 $7,370.00 100.00%
17 }38" RCP Bore & Jack at Briveway Crossings NIA
18}30" RCF Mot Under Pavement 8321LF $£8,00 $67,408.00 $0.00 832 $57,408.00 832 $57,408,0C 100.00%
13]30" RCP Under Pavement NIA
20124" RGP Not Under Pavement 4280(LF $51.50 $22C,935,00 50,00 4290 $220,835,00 4290 $220,836.00 100.00%
2Cajoual 24" RCP Not Under Pavement B4iLF £0B.5C $5,319.00 50.00 54 $5,319.00 54 $5,318.00 100.00%
200418" RCP Not Under Pavement 2544{LF $41.00] DELETED
20]24" RCP Under Pavermant 227|LF $§57.50 $13,062.50 $0.00 227 $13,052.50 227 $13,062.50 100.00%
21}24" KCP Bore & Jack 80(LF $§200.00 DELETED
2210utfall Structure incl, Rip-Rap per Detall 5IEA $5,150,00 $25,750.00 $0,00 1 56,150.00 1 $5,150.00 20.00%
2318" Thick &' Wide Concreje Channel Bottom (¥4 @ 24" C-C) 433{CY $212.00 DELETED
23a]Swale along Future M Sireet R.O.W,, Incl interceptor & Quifali 4000(CY $4.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%




ESTIMATE NO: 9 {revised)

PORT CROSSING - INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

FOR PERIOD: ending 9/31/07

Angelrbthers

Paving and Utility Confracfors

B DESCRIPTION Bip UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITYE  AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS | QUANTITY| AMOUNT | COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIQD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE
SMALL DIAMETER WATER MAIN
24| Flushing Valve & Asssmbly 26|EA $2,200.00 $57,200.00 $0.00 28 557,200,00 26 $57,200.00 100.00%
25]12" Water Line Not Under Pavement 8373jLF $28.00 $234,444,00 $0.00 B373 $234,444.00 8373 $234,444.00 100.00%
26§12" Water Line Under Pavernant 233|LF $32.00 57,466.00 $0.00 233 $7,466.00 233 $7,456.00 100.00%
27]12" Water Line Auger Bore at Wharton Weems & Hwy 148 435]LF $287.00 $38,745.00 $0.,00 135 $38,745,00 135 $£38,745,00 130.00%
28]12" Water Uine Cross N/A
26112" Gata Valve & Box 19|EA $1,400,00 $26,600.00 $0.00 19 $28,6500.00 19 $26,600,00 100.00%
30]12" Plug & Clamp 7|EA $200.00 $1,400,00 $0.00 7 §1,400.00 7 $1,400.00 400,00%
3112" 90° Bend 2{EA $250.00 $500.00 $0.00 2 $500.00 2 $500.00 100,00%
a2]12" 45° Bend SIEA $250.00 $2,000.00 50.00 8 $2,G00.00 a $2,000.00 100.00%
3a]12" 221/2° Biend JEA $250.00 §750.00 §0.00 3 $760,00 3 $750.00 100,00%
34§12" X 12" Tee JlEA $350.00 $1,050.00 $0.00 3 §1,050,00 3 $1,080.00 100.00%
36]12° X 8" Tas 5{EA $300.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 5 $1,500.00 5 $1,500.00 100.00%
JEIMDVEDR TO BID ITEM 45a
37[8" Gate Valve & Box 5(EA $725.00 $3,625.00 $0.00 § $3,625.00 5 $3,825.00 100,00%
3ajs" X 8" 758V C1|EA $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 1 $2,800.00 1 $2,800,00 100.00%
38aj16" X 12" T8&Y 1]EA $6,175.00 $6,1758,00 50.00 1 56,175.00 1 $6,175.00 100,00%
3918" X 12" Reducer 1|EA $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 1 $200,00 1 $200.00 100.00%
4¢|MOVED TQ BID iTEM E8a
41]2" Blow Qff Valve & Box S|EA $300.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 <] 31,800.00 5] $1,800.00 100.00%
B - SANITARY SEWER , ' - ' ~
42| Type 4 Sanitary Sewer Manhole 32|EA $2 450.00 $78,400.00 $0,00 32 $78,400,00 32 $76,400.00 100.00%
43)12" Banilary Sewer Not Under Pavement 8671|LF $41.00 $273,611.00 $0.00 6671 $273,611.00 BE71 $273,511.00 100.00%
44312" Sanitary Sewer Under Pavement 148|LF $60.00 $8,940.00 $0.00 149 $8,940,00 149 $8,940,00 100.00%
458" Sanitary Sewer Under Pavement 151{LF §52.00 §7,882.00 $0.00 151 §7,862,00 151 $7,852.00 100.00%
45al|Dewatering for Installation of Utilitiss Along Powell Road S00|LF $17.00] DELETED
4618" Sanitary Sewer Net Under Pavement 24621LF $28.00 $88,036.00 $0.00 2462 $68,936.00 2462 $68,035.0C 100.00%
478" Sfub Qut & Caps 31EA $4,475,00 $13,425.00 $0,00 3 $13,425.00 3 313,425.00 100.00%
48}6' Dla., 25' Dagp Wet Well & Cover 1]EA $1565,000.00 DELETED
49]Eiecirical Gantrel Systern for Lift Station 1]EA $22,000.00f DELETED
50)Electrical Service Drops 1]EA 51,100.00| DELETED
E13Telephone Sarvice Conngct 1lEA $300.00 DELETED
s218" DIF Fd 40|LF $85.00{ DELETED
538" X 6" DIP Tee 2|EA 5200.00] DELETED
54]8wing Arm Check Valve 2{EA $825.00 DELETED
55{6" 90° DIP Bend 41EA $150.00) DELETED
586" 45° DiP Bend 2[EA $160,00| DELETED
BTIRIP to PVC Trans Pieca 41EA $200.00 DELETED
s6{Protective Coafing for DIP Associated w! LIft Station 130|LF $29.00| DELETED




ESTIMATE NO: 9 (revised) FOR PERIOD: ending 5/31/07

PORT CROSSING - INFRASTRUGTURE DEVELOPMENT Ang elBrothers
Paving and Uity Contraciors
BID DESCRIPTION Ell:] UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS |QUANTITY|  AMOUNT COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO PATE
58ale" Force Mein ' 28B01LF $13.75 $39,600.00 $0.00 2880 $38,600,00 2880 $30,600.00 100.00%
5| Ghain Link Fence 8 mgh 176|LF $44.00 $7,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 4 $0.00 0.00%
50a{LIFT STATION & APPURTENANCES 1LS $252,600,00 $262,600.00 0.3 $76,780.00 0.4 $104,040.00 0.7 $17€,820.00 70.00%
607" Cancrete Drive at Lift Staiion - 22718Y $33.00 $7,491.00 $0,00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
T T PAVEMENT CONSTRUGTION - i D R R S R . e e R
&1}Remove & Dispose of Exisling Asphalt Roadway BYO0|CY $5.10 $44,370,00 $0.00 8700 $44,370,00 8700 $44,370.00 100.00%
61ajRoadway Excavation & Fil for Propose Pavement 28500{CY $3.00 $78,500.00 $0.00 25500 579,500,00 26500 $75,500.00 100.00%
&1k|Mucking Existing Ruadside Swales Along Existing Powell 700[CY 315,00 $10,5600.00 $0.00 700 $10,500,00 700 $10,600.00 100.00%
621" Concrete Pavement 017718Y $30.00] $1,176,803.00 $0.00 30771 $1,176,903.00 377)  $1,178,803.00 100.00%
63]8" Curb 14706|L.F $2,10 $31,071.60 $0.00 14786 $31,071.60 14798 $31,071,60 100.00%
83alStreet Signg, Reflectors & Stripping L8 $23,000,00 $23,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
a4141' Wide, 8" Thick, 8% Hydrated Lime Stabliized Subgrade 34616|8Y $3,50f -$121,156.00 $0.00 34616 $121,156.00 34616 $121,156,00f  100.00%
85]4' Sidewalk JMG7ILE §14.00 $43,408,00 30.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
aa{Modify Existing Asphalt Drives o Transitien to Gone. Pavement 2|EA $8,200,00 DELETED
671SH 146 Tie-Ins, Incl. Tratfig Control 2[(EA $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 2 §8,000.00 2 $8,000.00 100.00%
3 558 $25,020.00 558 $25,020.00 100,00%

&7al10" Concrete Criveways 566{8Y $45.00 $25,020.00
a8 Temporary Traffic Control
ERMANEN

4

94,200,00

1 $4,200.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00] $0.00 Q $0.00
$650.00 $0.00 1 $650.00 1 $660,00 100.00%

-
=
(/4]

&9|Permanent Traffic Controt
Harrlg County Approved Barricade i i 1|EA $650.00

~
=]

10" Goncrete Pavement 8728|8Y $39.00 $262,382.00 $0,00 B728 5262,392.00 B728 $262,392.00 100.00%

71
7218" Curb 3265|LF $2.10 $6,866.50 $0,00 328E $8,858.50 3265 $6,866.50 100.00%
72alStrest Signs, Refleciors & Stipping 1]LS $5,700.00 §5,700.00 $0,00 . $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
73]41' Wide, 8" Thlck, % Hydrated Lime Stabilized Subgrade 745718Y $3.50 $28,009.50 $0.00 7457 $26,088.50 7457 $26.099.60 100.00%
7414 Sldewak 1552{LF $14.00 $21,728.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
76l Type "C" Storm Sewer inlets 6EA $1,350.00 $B,100.00 $0.00 8 $8,100.00 8 $6,100,00  100.00%
77 |Dual 48" RCP Not Under Pavement 11G1|LF $260.00 $308,250,00 $0.00 1101 $306,280.00 1101 $308,280.00 100.00%
78|Dual 42" RCP Mot Under Pavement NAA 5240.00
79iDual 42" RCP Under Pavement NIA $259.00 &
79al7' X 4' RCB Under Expoit Drive B/A $365.00
70b|Rip-Rap Assooiated with RCB Under Export Drive 1881SY $44.001  DELETED
7912 X 4* RCB Under Export Drive 7OjLF $675.00 $47,250.00 $0.00 70 $47,250.00 70 $47,2580.00 400.00%
7odlReinforced Conerate Headwalls (Export Drive @ Channel) 83|CY $1,000.00 $63,000.00 50.00 83 $63,000.00 g3 $62,000.00 100.00%
80124" RCP Nat Under Pavement 400!LF $53.00 $21,200,00 50,00 400 $21,200,00 4C0 $21,200,00 100,00%
80a)18" RCP Not Under Pavement 40|LF $41.00 51.640.00 $0.00 40 $1,640.00 40 $4,640,00 100,00%
g0bl24" RGP Under Pavement 37|LF $57.50 $2,127.50 $0,00 37 $2,127.50 37 $2,127.680 100.00%
81]Flushing Valve & Assambly aiEA $2,100.00 $12,600.00 $0.00 i $12,600.00 5] §12,600.00 100.00%,




ESTIMATE NO: ¢ (revised)

PORT CROSSING - INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

FOR PERICD: ending 5/31/07

Ange'IBr'c')t;hers

Poving cnd Utillty Confraciors

BiD DESCRIPTION BID UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMODUNT TOTAL TOTAL FERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS | QUANTITY AMOUNT COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE
82]12" Water Lina Not Under Pavement 120{LF $28.00 $3,360.00 $0.00 120 $3,360.00 120 $3,360.00F - 100.00%
| 82a}12” Water Line Under Pavernent 162|LF $32.00 $4,884,00 $0,00 1562 $4,864.00 152 $4,664.00 100.00%
3388" Water Line Not Under Pavement 1B8ZILF $18.00 $28,736.00 $0.00 1852 $29,738.00 18562 $29,738.00 100.00%
85]12" Ga_}_a Vaive & Box 2iEA $1,400.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 2 $2,800,00 2 $2,800.00 100.00%
86| DELETED

87112" Plug & Clamp 2|EA $200.00 $400.00 $0.00 2 $400.00 2 $400,00 100.00%
BBjE" 221/2° Bend 1|EA $175.00 §175.00 $0.00 1 $175.00 1 $175.00 100.00%
BBaIB" 45° Band 6|EA $200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 5 $1,200.00 <] $1,200.00 100.00%
ag|a" £0° Bend 1{EA §175.00 §175.00 $0.00 1 $178.00 1 $175.00 100.00%
B80§12" X B" Tea 1EA $325.00 §$326.00 $0.00 1 $325.00 1 $325.00 100.00%
94]{Tvpe 4 Sandary Sewer Manhcie 2|EA $1,875.00 $3,750,00 $0.00 2 $3,750.00 2 $3,750,00 100.00%
02]18" Sanitary Sewar Under Pavamart 37ilF $54.00 $1,088.00 $0.0D 37 $1,888.00 37 $1,998.00 100.00%
83{8" Sanltary Sewsr Not Under Pavement 166|LF $26.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 188 $4,290,00 465 $4,240,00 100.00%
9418" Stub Out & Caps 3|EA $2,175.00 $8,525.00 $0.00 3 $8,625,00 3 $8,625.00 100.00%
12" Sanltary Sewer Under Pavement 37|LF $80.00 $0.0C 37 $2,220,00 37 $2,220.00 100,00%

30|AC

$6,664,994.10

85| Hydramulch Seeding_ $1,250.00 §57,500.00 $0.00 £.5 $6,875.00 5.5 $6,875,00 18.33%
26 Trench Sarety (5-10 Feel) 131211LF $0.50 £6,5680,50 $0.00 13121 56,560,560 13121 §6,560.50 100.00%
g7} Trench Safety (10-15 Feet) 3818;LF $2.00 $7,636,00 $0.00 3818 $7,836.00 3818 $7,636.00 100.00%
98] Tranch Safety (15-20 Faet) 2400|LF $5.00 $10,500,00 $0.00 2100 §10,600.00 2100 $10,500,00]  100.00%
58| Provide Reccrd Dirawings and O & M's 1{EA $300.00 §300.00 $0.00 $0,00 0 $0.00 0.00%
100 DELETED
101§DELETED
102|Bedding & Backfili In Accordance with Wet Sand Construction 1200|LF $66.001 DELETED
TOTALS $125,744.00 $6,222,244.10

$6,347,988.10




AFFIDAVIT OF
BILLS PAID

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Kevin Guy,
Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd., well known to me to be the person making affidavit,
who, being by me duly sworn and disposed did say;

] am Kevin Guy, Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. And have personal knowledge

of the matter stated in this affidavit. Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. has paid all of the labor and

material cost in connection with the construction of _Pert Crossing + Civil Infrastructure Development ,
Jocated in Harris County, Texas for Port Crossing Land, L.P. and as of this date, there are no unpaid bills for
labor performed upon, or materials or supplies delivered to or used in connection with such project.

This affidavit is made in connection with the Estimate for Payment #9 payment under the contract between
the owner; Port Crossing Land, L.P. and Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. and with the knowledge that it
will be relied upon in making such payment and that such payment would not be made except upon the truth of
the matter contained in the affidavit.

DATE: G ( Y [ ol '2<:- Sl/

Kevin Gﬁy, Vice PresidentV *
Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared,
Kevin Guy, Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. known to me to be the person whose
name subsecribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same for the

purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this ‘L{ ﬁ' , day of
- . AD., 2007

~.
< 2 o0 Qs O

Notary Public Signature

REGINA ALLISON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
_ EERUARY 15, 2041




WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

The undersigned was contracted or hired by _Port Crossing Land, L.P. fo furnish labor, and/or materials in
connection with certain improvements fo real property described as follows:

Confractor: Angel Brothefs Enterprises. Lid.  Job Name: Port Crossing
Confract Date: April 24, 2006 Description: Civil Infrastructure Development

Payment:
One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six Doltars and 79/00 ($118.456.79)

For Work Performed Through: May 31, 2007

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic's liens or
materiaiman's lien or claims of lien, inciuding and consfitutional fien or claim thereto that the undersigned
has or hereatter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon, on account of any
Work furnished or to be fumnished by the undersigned pursuant to the above mentioned or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no known mechanic’s or materialman's liens
autstanding as of the date thereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
materialman's lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entiy performing
work on behaff on the undersigned; and fo the extent permitted by applicable law, and undersigned does
hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman's fien of claims of lien of any other such person or
entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hald the owner hammless from any said lien or cfaim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable atfomey's fees.

ANGEL BROTHERS ENTERPRISES, INC.

By N

Vice-President

Title

THE STATE OF TEXAS -
COUNTY OF _HARRIS

BEFORE ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Kevin Guy
known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledge to me that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of

consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OgF}CE ON THI THE _Sh
wv commssionemres: 37 2~ 20/ q

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FGR

Wy

DR

S



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
DATE: August 17, 2007
SUBJECT: Agenda Ttem Materials
7. Consider approval or other action with regard to authority invoices.
4

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
cfo Hawes Hill Calderon ELP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-541-0447 or FAX 713-541-9906



La Porte Redevelopment Authority

Cash Fiow Report as of August 17, 2067

Operating Account For Amount Subtotal Total
Revenues, 2007 ‘
Wire transfer from City of La Porte fund account $ 98635
Wire transfer from City of La Porte fund account $180,113.08
Deposit, 5/28/07 (see note below) construction acct $ 986.35
Interest deposit, 5/31/07 (4.75%) $ 186.11
interest deposit, 6/29/07 (4.75%) $ 694.04
Interest deposit, 7/31/07 (4.85%) $ 705,54
Total, revenues $ 183,671.47
Expenses
Wire transaction fees bank fees $ 13.00
Checks paid:
#101 Hawes Hill Calderon LLP admin: inv 2677 $ 3,500.00
#102 La Porte RDA Construction Acct  xfer to construction acct  $ 986,35
#103 La Porte RDA Canstruction Acet | correct deposit error $ 986.35
#104 Hawes Hili Calderon admin + exp: inv 2691 $ 422202
#105 Hawes Hill Calderon admin + exp: inv 2716 $ 2,261.83
$ (11,969.55)
Checks outstanding: $ -
Checks submitted for approval: %
#106 Hawes Hill Calderon admin + exp: inv 2773 $ 3,084.16
$ (3,984.16)

Total, expenses

Fund balance, Operating Account as of 8/17/07

$ (15853.71)

$ 167,717.76

NOTE: Acting bookkeeper made error in recording the Canstruction account number on the deposit slip.

Check 103 reverses the error,



La Porte Redevelopment Authority
Cash Flow Report as of August 17, 2007

Construction Account For Amount Subtotal Total
Revenues, 2007 .
Wire transfer by City of La Porte fund account $661,013.65
Interest deposit, 5/31/07 (4.75%) $ 1,204.30
interest deposit, 8/29/07 (4.75%) $ 984.30
Deposit Check 103 from Operating Acct, 7/5/07 correct deposit error 3 986.35
Interest deposit, 7/31/07 (4.85%) $ 102454
$ 665,213.14 $ 665,213.14
Expenses
Wire transaction fees bank fees 5 6.50
Checks paid:
#101 65 La Porte Ltd. & ION Design Group LLC offsite utilities $ 60,087.70
#102 65 La Porte Lid. & Angel Brothers ... offsite utilities $ 350,025.48
' $(410,099.68)
Checks oustanding
#103 65 La Porte 14d. & Ange! Brothers Pay Req #4, offsite utilites § 23,765.93
$ (23,765.93)
Total, expenses ${433,865.61)
) e

$ 231,347.53




HAwWESHILLCALDERON

LLP
P.O. Box 22167 Invoice
Houston TX 77227-2167
Bill To:
TIRZ -La P orte # 1 Invoice #: 00002773
604 W. Fairmont Pkwy. Date:  8/13/2007
LaPorte, TX 77571 .
Page: 1
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Project Management Services, August 2007 $2,000.00
8/22/2007 Board of Directors Meeting $1,500.00
7/13/2007 | In house copies 1900 @ .15 each $285.00
711372007 Binders 25 @ $1.00 cach $25.00
In house postage $3.41
7/16/2007 Express Mail 9 @ $16.25, 1@ $24.50 $170.75
4 Sales Tax: $0.00
Total Amount: $3,984.16
Amount Applied: $0.00
Balance Due; $3,984.16

Terms: C.O.D.




Use Express Mail packaging or stickers. Securely affix tabel fo mall piece. Do not tape over barcode or "Pestal Use Only" section. Semvice
guarantees begin with the acteptance processing of this iterm when brotght to a USPS retail ocation, or when the fem relurns 1o the Post Office
after being collected during defiveryfcollection or from an Express Mail Collection bax. This Oniine Record must be presented to Postal personnel if
applying for a service related refund. Refunds for unused postage paid labels can be requested onlibe 10 days from the print date.

EXPRESS

iz CUSTOMER Online Record DO NOT MAIL

LR STATES o seryice 3l

ORIGIN (POSTAL USE ONLY).
PO ZIP Cade Day of Delivery Flat Rate Envelope
77063 0 Next L] Second
Date In Pastage
Mo. Day _ Year [M2nooN  [I3PM §16.25
Timeln Address to PO Box Retumn Recelpt Fee Eo 936 239 297 US
o C1WAIVER OF SIGNATURE (Doimestic Only) Additioral merchandise insurance is
[1aMm e void if walver of signature is requested. | wish delivery to be magde without obtaining
Weight Contents Vaiue COD Fee ins. Fee signature of addressee or addressee's agent (if delivery employee judges that
Ibs 4 ozs 50.00 article can be left in secure location) and | authosize that delivary employee's
Mo Delivery Acceptance Clerk initials | Total Postage & Fees signature constiiutes valid proof of delivery.
ki i $16.25
[ Weekerd [ Holiday Mailer's Signature

FROM: PHONE TO: PHONE
I--ROY HILL l rHORACE LEOPARD 1
HAWES HILL CALDERON LLP RESIDENCE
STE 260 3202 LAZY PINE LN
2500 TANGLEWILDE ST LA PORTE TX 77571-6924
HOUSTON TX 77063-2140
L L 4

Use Express Mail packaging or stickers. Securely affix labst to mail piece. Do not tape over barcode or "Postal Use Only” section, Service
guarantees begin with the acceptance processing of this item when brought to a USPS retail location, or when the flem relums to the Paost Office
after being collected during-defivery/coliection or from an Express Mail Collection box. This Online Record must be presented to Postal personnel if
applying for a service related refund. Refunds for unused postage paid labels can be requested cnfine 10 days from the print date.

B st~ CUSTOMER Online Record DO NOT MAIL

LTS sSSP S SERVICE T
RIGIN.(POSTAL USE ONLY)

PO ZIP Gode Day of Dslivery Flat Rate Envelope
77063 [ Next EJ Second E/Ra
Date In Postage
Mo. Day Year [M2NOCN  [13PM $16.25 . EO 936 289 323 US
Timeln Address to PO Box Returmn Receipt Fea
LT AM ) CIWAIVER OF SIGNATURE (Domestic Only) Additionat merchandise insurance is
- C1eu void if waiver of signature is requested. | wish delivery to be made without obtaining
Weight Contents Value COD Fee ins. Fee signature: of addressee or addresses's agent {if dafivery employee judges that
bs 1 ozs () $0.00 arficle can be left in secure location) and | authorize that delivery employee's
No Delivery Acceptance Cletk Initials | Total Postage & Faes signature canstitutes valid proof of delfvery.
O Weekend £ Holiday 516,25

Mailer's Signature

FROM: PHONE ioTo: PHONE.
I RO HILL 1 I pEGGY ANTONE i
HAWES HILL CALDERON LLP : RESIDENCE
STE 260 8418 COLLINGSDALE RD
2500 TANGLEWILDE ST P LA PORTE TX 77571-3633
HOUSTON TX 77063-2140 s
L 0L ‘ ,J

WWW.USPS.CO

800-222-1811°

USPS Employee: For service failure refunds, follow existing refund procedures. Aftach the Customer
Online Record to the PS Form 3533 and send copies of both to the Express Mail Office for recording.




LA PORTE TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE

STATE OF TEXAS  )(

COUNTY OF HARRIS )(

CITY OF LAPORTE )

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF THE MEETING OF THE LA PORTE TAX INCREMENT
REINVESTMENT ZONE TO BE HELD ON AUGUST 22, 2007 AT 6:30 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL
CHAMBERS OF THE CITY HALL, 604 WEST FAIRMONT PARKWAY, LA PORTE, TEXAS,
REGARDING THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS ACCORDING TO THE AGENDA LISTED BELOW:

1

2.

L

Catl to order —

Lindsey Pfeiffer, President

Consider approval of the minutes of the July 18, 2007 Board of Directors meeting

Consent agenda — any item may be removed by a board member for discussion

Entertain motion and a second to approve the TIRZ items in the same form and manner as was approved in the
previous redevelopment authority meeting — Lindsey Pfeiffer, Chairperson

. Consider approval or other action with regard to the Proposed FY 2008 TIRZ Budget 8

B. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Requests for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens TIRZ and PID

e & & & @

P!

project related to on-site improvements.

Pay Request Number One in the amounts of $37,920.60 TIRZ costs and $2,880.00 PID costs
Pay Request Number Two in the amounts of $56,885.42 TIRZ costs and $4,140.02 PID costs
Pay Request Number Three in the amounts of $152,275.50 TIRZ costs and $13,806.00 PID costs
Pay Request Number Four in the amounts of $130,741.00 TIRZ costs and $7,486.00 PID costs
Pay Request Number Two in the amounts of $228,582.81 TIRZ costs and $46,407.06 PID costs

. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Requests for the Port Crossing TIRZ Project

¢ Pay Request Number Eight in the amounts of $222,611.43

L ]

= o = o

Pay Request Number Nine in thé amount of $119,456.79

. Receive Presentation from Developer Requesting Reimbursement for a Hotel Development within the Westem

Portion of the Zone
Consider approval or other action with regard to authority invoices

Staff report and updates s

. Board member comments

. Adjournment



TDD LINE 281-471-5030 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

A POSSIBLE QUORUM OF CITY COUNC[L MEMBERS MAY BE PRE.
PARTICIPATE IN DISCUSSIONS BUT W]LL NOT TAKE ANY ACTION

._-..DaVId W Hawes
- Execut:lve Dlrector :

-- :_fDate;ch;gtea



T.a Porte Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone Number One,
City of La Porte, Texas
Minutes of the Board Meeting
Held July 18, 2007

1. CALL TO ORDER AND DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM

The Board of Directors of the La Porte Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone Number One, City of La Porte, Texas, held
a meeting, open to the public, on the 18® day of July 2007, and meeting was called to order at 7:17 p.m. in the City
Council Chambers of the City Hall, 604 West Fairmont Parkway, La Porte, Texas 7751 and the roll was called of the
duly appointed members of the Board, to wit:

Peggy Antone Position 1
Dave Turnquist Position 2
Alton Porter Position 3
Horace Leopard Position 4
Doug Martin Position 5
JJ Meza Posgition 6
Michael Say Position 7
Chester Pool Position 8§
Lin Pfeiffer Position 9 - Chairman

and all of the above were present except Directors Meza and Say, thus constituting a quorum. Also present at the
meeting were John Joerns, Scoit Bean, Gretchen Black, and Donald Meeks.

2. Lindsey Pfeiffer, Chairman

%

3. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE WUTES OF THE MAY 24, 2007 BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

Upon a motion duly made by Director Porter and being seconded by Director Martin, the board unanimously
approved the minutes of May 24, 2007 meeting.

4. CONSENT AGENDA — ANY ITEM MAY BE REMOVED BY A BOARD MEMBER FOR DISCUSSION

¢ ENTERTAIN A MOTION AND A SECOND TO APPROVE THE TIRZ ITEMS IN THE SAME FORM
AND MANNER AS WAS APPROVED IN THE PREVIOUS REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MEETING — LINDSEY PFEIFFER, CHAIRMAN

A. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD PAY REQUEST NUMBER FOUR IN THE
AMOUNT OF $23,765.63 FOR THE LLAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ PROJECT RELATED TO OFF SITE
IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN AS THE SOUTH LLA PORTE TRUNK SEWER LINE.

B. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO ADDITIONAL PAY REQUESTS FOR
THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ PROJECT RELATED TO OFF SITE IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN
AS THE SOUTH LA PORTE TRUNK SEWER PROJECT.

C. CONSIDER DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY, LA PORTE TIRZ NUMBER ONE, CITY OF LA PORTE, AND RETREAT AT BAY FOREST

LP. _
;

D. RECEIVE PRESENTATION FROM DEVELOPER REQUESTING REIMBURSEMENT FOR A HOTEL
DEVELOPMENT WITHIN THE WESTERN PORTION OF THE ZONE.
E. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORITY INVOICES

F. STAYF REPORT AND UPDATES



G. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS

H. ADJOURNMENT

Upon a motion duly made by Director Pool and being seconded by Director Antone, the board unanimously
approved the consent agenda in the same manner and form as approved in the Redevelopment Authority Board |

Meeting and adjourned at 7:18 PM.

SIGNED: ATTEST:
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: DATE:




